


2010-2011
Number Name Height Grade 2 Pt. Fg. 3 Pt. Fg. Free Throws Fouls
3 JP Begin 6'4 12 2222022292202 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
4 Andy Ortmann 511 12 209022222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
5 Jason Senger 6'0 10 202222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
10 Chuck Jacobs 6'2 12 222222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111} 12345
11 Blair Ehmke 6'2 12 202222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
12 Josh High 6'0 12 222222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
20 Ethan Freer 6'1 10 222222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
21 Jacob Rabusch 6'1 12 222202222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
22 Trevor Eder 510 11 2922222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
23 Tyler Bares 510 11 222222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
24 Ryan Mascher 6'2 12 222022222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
30 Tanner Thielman 6'1 11 200222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
32 Keenan Brown 6'5 12 202220022222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
33 Dominic Gilmer 6'4 11 202222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 12345
34 Caleb Ruter 6'1 11 222222222222 | 3333333 [ 1111111111 | 12345
40 Blake Esnough 6'3 11 202222222222 | 3333333 [ 1111111111 | 12345
42 Peter Cassady 6'3 10 222222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 123435
44 Jackson Schepp 6'3 10 202222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111 | 12345
55 Justin Hoopes 6'5 10 202222222222 | 3333333 | 1111111111} 12345
B EY
Squadl i ) © Squadl
Number Name Grade Number Name Grade
3 Chris Polzine 10 3 Brady Erickson 9
11 Austin Brandes 10 11 Nolan Triden 9
14 Sam Ortmann 9 14 Mason Cox 9
15 Mitch Vall 10 15 John Halvorson 9
21 Austin Youngs 10 21 Zach Bussmann 9
22 Adam Hartung 10 22 Collin Olmscheid 9
24 Andy Hartung 10 24 Mason Jacobs 9
25 Ethan Fabel 10 25 Austin Johnson 9
30 Eddie Clifton 10 30 Cole Ehresmann 9
33 Levi Bean 9 32 Jordan Wurtzberger 9
35 Jordan Johnson 10 33 Jay Bollum 9
42 Andrew [verson 9 34 Garrett Grage 9
35 Robert Uldrych 9
TEAMWORK. The fuel that produces ig CJOSh Braxmn_ ?
. ameron Sonju 9
uncommon results in common people. 50 Conner Trombley 9
-Unknown

Head Coach: Nick Guida Assistant Coach: Ross Mjelde B Squad: Dan Dehmer € Squad: Ben Starns
Strength/Conditioning Coach Trov Hanson Activities Director Tom Bauman  Activities Secretary: Barb Mcintosh
Superintendent Dr. Scott Thielman  Prineipal: Mark Mischke Assistant Principals: Kns Thompson. Brandon Prell

Administrative Assistant: Vicki Carv  Official Book Jocl Squadrom  Athletic Trainer: kris Savalola

Varsity Managers: Abby Bollum. Ana Mclgard. Sadie Holland
B Squad Managers: Al Melgard. Anne Kaminski, Emily DeVore

JV managers: T3

Video Manager: Adam Sandberg, Jake Willmert

C Squad Savarma Fonkert. Lauren Thiclen. Marissa Mach



Buffalo Bison
Basketball (B)
Class: AAAA | Section Section 8AAAA | Conference. Mississippt 8 Conference

2010-2011 School Year
' : ? Overall Record | 21-8 |Section Record 3-4
!' E Last 10 Games | 6-4 %g%%:g 14 2
Away Record 8-4 QRF 98 1
Home Record 11-3 Rank o5
Opponent(s) Result
Thu, Dec 2 7:00 PM at Elk River ¢t 80 79F 5
Sat, Dec 4 2:30 PM vs Maple Grove | 73-45 F i3
Tue, Dec 7 7:30 PM  vs. Osseo [.63-43 F
Tue, Dec 14 7:30 PM vs. Coon Rapids W 63-39 F
Wed, Dec 22 7-00 PM at Minneapolis South W 61-46 F
Tue, Jan 4 7:30 PM  at Monticello W 63-51 F @
Fri,Jan 7 7:30 PM vs. Cambridge-Isanti W 42-32 F
Sat, Jan 8 1 00 PM at St. Cloud Tech W 62-55 F
Tue, Jan 11 7:30 PM  at Rogers W 57-51 F C:
Fri, Jan 14 7:30 PM vs Princeton W 59-40 F €
Tue, Jan 18 7:30 PM at Zimmerman W 71-61F 3
Fri, Jan 21 7-:30 PM  vs. St. Michael-Albertwille W 65-52 F Sic!
Breakdown Tip-Off Classic
Sat, Jan 22 5-15 PM  vs. Marshall (Minnetonka - East Gym) W 72-69 F
Tue, Jan 25 6:00 PM at Becker W 64-39 F =
Tue, Feb 1 7:30 PM vs Big Lake W 58-38 F =
Thu, Feb 3 7:30 PM  vs. Monticello W 43-37 F
Sat, Feb 5 2:30 PM  vs. Moorhead I.44-38 F 5]
Tue, Feb 8 7:30 PM  at Cambridge-Isanti W 43-40 F &
Fri, Feb 11 7:30 PM  vs. Rogers W 66-62 F C
Tue, Feb 15 7:30 PM  at Princeton W 72-45 F
Fri, Feb 18 7:30 PM vs Zimmerman W 58-52 F G
Sat, Feb 19 2:30 PM  vs. Brainerd W 77 53 F E
Tue, Feb 22 7:30 PM  at St. Michael-Albertville i,45-41F SIC]
Fri, Feb 25 7:30 PM  vs. Becker W 59-34 F G|
Tue, Mar 1 7:30 PM  at Big Lake l.63-58 F
Fri, Mar 4 7:15 PM at Robbinsdale Cooper [.61-60F
Class AAAA Section 8 Boys Basketball
Tue, Mar 8 7:00 PM vs. Elk River W 78-54 F
Sat, Mar 12 7:45 PM  vs. Moorhead (St Cloud State) W 61 51 F
Thu, Mar 17 5:00 PM vs Maple Grove (St. Cloud State) t 58-40F
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Section 1AAAA Standings
Team (QRE) Section:  Overall

No. 18 Owatonna (108.2) 9-1 24-5 69.2 52.6 Lost 1
No. 40 Rochester Century (74.1) 8-3 18-9 58.0 56.9 Lost 1
No. 53 Rochester Mayo (55 7) 6-4 12-14 58 5 58.8 Lost 1
No. 60 Farmington (39.6) 4-5 9-18 538 60.8 Lost 6
No. 55 Northfield (50.5) 2-4 5-22 49.5 61.2 Lost 1
No. 63 Hastings (27.1) 0-3 3-23 453 65.8 Lost 4
No. 64 Rochester John Marshall (24 6) 0-9 122 45.6 68.6 Lost 20

Section 2AAAA Standings

Team (QRF) Section  Overall

No. 2 Eden Prairie (160.0) 9-1 27-5 71.2 59.9 Lost 1
No. 4 Chaska (134.9) 8-3 24-5 70.9 38.2 Lost 1
No. 26 Edina (95.8) 1-5 18-10 65.9 61.5 Lost 1
No. 21 Shakopee (105.1) 3-4 16-11 57.1 51.7 Lost 1
No. 33 Bloomington Kennedy (82.4) 6-1 16-12 50.9 50.7 Lost 1
No. 31 Chanhassen (83.2) 1-8 13-13 63.9 61.9 Lost 2
No. 49 Prior Lake (64.4) 2-4 6-21 52.4 61.0 Lost 9
No. 56 Bloomungton Jefferson (48.5) 2-6 4 21 48.0 61.6 Lost 7
Section 3AAAA Standings

R Team (QRF) Section Overall

No. 9 Eastview (119.9) 10-4 22-5 57.4 47.8 Lost 1
No. 17 Eagan (108.5) 9-4 21-6 65.5 551 Lost 2
No. 8 Lakeville South (120.2) 11-4 21-9 67.6 57.7 Lost 1
No. 12 Apple Valley (111.7) 9-6 19-10 66.8 63.7 Lost 1
No. 35 Burnsville (81.3) 3-10 12 14 48.8 33.4 Lost 2
No. 29 Lakeville North (91.2) 5-8 12 15 58.0 58.6 Lost 1
No. 45 Rosemount (65.6) 212 7-21 55.3 60.4 Lost 1
No. 65 Park of Cottage Grove (24 3) 0-1 1-26 40.9 68 8 Lost 19

Section 4AAAA Standings

A Team (QRF) Section  Overall

No. 20 Tartan (105.7) 6-1 25-4 64.4 46.2 Lost 1
No. 14 Roseville (109.9) 9-3 22-6 75.9 63.9 Lost 1
No. 6 Cretin-Derham Hall (124 .2) 112 23-9 64.8 54.8 Lost 2
No. 23 White Bear Lake {102.0) 6-5 17-9 62.8 57.1 Lost 1
No. 30 Stillwater Area (86.9) 6-6 15-13 53.6 52.6 Lost 1
No. 41 East Ridge (70.2) 3-8 14 13 65.6 66.2 Lost 1
No. 48 North St. Paul (64.9) 2-3 12-15 53.4 54.8 Lost 1
No. 45 Woodbury (65.6) 111 11 17 64.1 62 6 Lost 1

No. 58 Henry Sibley (44.6) 0-5 6-17 56 1 62 2 Lost 6




Section 5AAAA Standings

Team (QRF)

No. 3 Osseo (146.4)

No. 10 Champlin Park (115.2)

No. 24 Irondale (101.9)

No. 13 Robbinsdale Cooper (110.6)
No. 32 Spring Lake Park (83.0)

No. 39 Mounds View (75.7)

No. 38 Park Center (77.0)

No. 43 Centennial (68.0)

Section 6AAAA Standings

Team (QRF)

1 Hopkins (168.9)
No. 7 Wayvzata (123.8)
No. 19 St. Louis Park (106 3)
No. 22 Robbinsdale Armstrong (102.9)
No. 42 Minneapolis North (69.6)
No. 44 Minneapolis South (67.1)
No. 61 Minneapolis Southwest (39.0)
No. 51 Minnetonka (57.2)
Section 7AAAA Standings

Team (QRFE)

.9 Duluth East (125.9)
No. 16 Blaine (109.95)
No. 36 Duluth Central (80.5)
No. 28 Forest Lake (92.0)
No. 37 Anoka (79.6)
No. 34 Andover (81.5)
No. 52 Cambridge-Isanti (56.7)
No. 62 St. Francis (35.7)
No. 57 Coon Rapids (46.0)

Section 8AAAA Standings

Team (QREF)

No. 25 Buffalo (98.1)

No. 27 St. Michael-Albertville (94.3)
No. 11 Moorhead (112.4)

No. 15 Maple Grove (109.8)

No. 50 Alexandria (62 6)

No. 47 St. Cloud Tech (65.4)

No. 54 Elk River (55.6)

No. 59 Brainerd (40.1)

Section

10-0
o6-4
5-3
6-3
4-5
0-4
1-6
1-8

Section

9-0
4-4
2-3
41
2-4
41
0-6
0-6

Section

71
10-2
1-4
4-2
5-4
5-5
1-6
0-5
3-7

Section

5-5
5-3
6-2
7-0
3-4
2-5
13
1-8

Overall

29-3
21-6
19-9
19-10
14 13
11 16
9-17
918

Overall

311
21-8
18-10
18-10
14-12
13-13
8-19
4 23

Overall

227
19-10
17 10
17 11
13-14
11 16
9-18
5-22
4 24

Overall

21-8
20-8
18-8
18-11
13-12
13-14
7 20
4 22

69.3
65.2
72.9
71.8
64.3
57.1
67.6
68.8

88.2
68 3
72 8
76.1
69.0
67.0
62.7
62.3

76.0

65.6
71.1
66.2
©6.3
59.2
52.9
59.6
60.0

58.6
62.9
63.7
70.6
57.8
556.3
60.7
51.8

56.0
56.0
67.5
65.5
64.8
57.5
71.5
74.6

59.8
61.9
62.0
70.6
67.8
66.2
67.1
71.9

62.1
58.2
63.6
61.4
66.8
63.2
60.8
71.8
74.7

51.3
54 0
59.3
66.3
59.5
56.6
71.2
05.1

Won 16
Lost 1
Lost 1
Lost 1
Lost 2
Lost 1
Lost 3

Lost 15

Lost 1
Lost 1
Lost 2
Lost 1
Lost 1
Lost 1
Lost 1
Lost 8
Lost 1



Minnesota Class AAAA "Basketball (B) School Year:
2010-2011 School Year -

Choose Class:
Minnesota Class AAAA -

QRF History:
Rankings: March 21, 2011

1 Hopkins (28 1) 168.9
. Eden Prautie (25-4) 160.0
3 Osseo (27-2) 146.4
4 Chaska (24 -5) 134 9
5 Duluth East (22-6) 125.9
6] Cretin -Derham Hall (22-7) 124 2
7 Wayzata (21-8) 123.8
8 Lakeville South (21-8) 120 2
9 Eastview (22-5) 1199
10 Champln Park (21-6) 115.2
11 Mooihead (18-8) 112 4
12 Apple Valley (19-10) 1117
i3 Robbinsdale Cooper (19-10) 110.6
14 Roseville (22-6) 1099
15 Maple Grove (18-10) 109.8
16 Blaine (19-10) 109.5
17 Eagan (21-6) 108.5
18 Owatonna (24-4) 108.2
19 St. Lows Park {18-10) 106.3
20 Tartan (25-4) 105.7
21 Shakopee (16-11) 105.1
22 Robbinsdale Armstrong (18-10) 102.9
23 White Bear Lake (17-9) 102.0
24 lItondale (19-9) 101.9
25 Buftalo (21-8) 98 1
26 Edina (18-10) 95 8
27 St. Michael -Albertville (20-8) 04 3
28 Forest Lake (17-11) 920
29 Lakeville North (12 15) 91 2
30 Stillwater Area (15 13) 86.9
31 Chanhassen {13 13) 83.2
32 Spring Lake Park (14-13) 83.0
33 Bloomington hennedy (16-12) 82.4
34 Andover (11 10) 81.5
35 Burnsville (12- 14) 813
36 Duluth Central (17-10) 80.5
37 Anoka (13-14) 79.6
38 Park Center (9-17) 77.0
39 Mounds View (11-16) 75.7
40 Rochester Century (18-9) 74.1
41 East Ridge (14-13) 702
42 Mmneapohs North (14-12) 069 6
43 Centenrual (9-18) 080
44 Mumneapolis South (13-13) 67 1
T.-45 Woodbury (11-17) 65.6
T-45 Rosemount (7 -21) 65.6
47 St _Cloud Tech (13- 14) 65.4
48 Noith St_Paul (12-15) 649
49 Prior Lalke (6-21) 64 4
50 Alexandina (13 12) 62.6
51 Minnetonka (4-23) 57.2
52 Cambndge-Isanti (9-18) 56.7
53 Rochester Mayo (12-14) 55.7
54 EElk Rwver (7-20) 55.6
55 Not thfield (5-22) 50.5
56 Bleomington Jefferson (4-21) 48.5
57 Coon Rapids (4-24) 46 0
58 tlenry Sibley (6:17) 44 6
59 DBiainerd (4-22) 40 1
60 Farmgton (9- 18) 390
61 Minneapolis Southwest (8-19) 390
62 St. I'rancas (5-22) 357
63 Hastings (3-23) 27 1
04 Rochester John Marshall (1-22) 24 .6

65 Park ol Cottage Giove (1-26) 243




Top 20 Records1 Hopkins (31-1)2 Osseo (29-3)3 Tartan (25-4)4 Eden
Prairie (27-5)5 Chaska (24-5)6 Owatonna (24-5)7 Eastview (22-5)8
Roseville (22-6)9 Champlin Park (21-6)10 Eagan (21-6)11 Duluth East
(22-7)12 Buffalo (21-8)13 Wayzata (21-8)14 Cretin-Derham Hall (23-
0)15 St. Michael-Albertville (20-8)16 Lakeville South (21-9)17

Moorhead (18-8)18 Irondale (19-9)19 Rochester Century (18-9)20 Apple
Valley (19-10)

Top 20 Points Scoredl Hopkins (88 2)2 Robbinsdale Armstrong

(76 1)3 Duluth East (76 0)4 Roseville (75 9)5 Irondale (72 9)6 St. Louis
Park (72 8)7 Robbinsdale Cooper (71 8)8 Eden Prairie (71 2)9 Duluth
Central (71 1)10 Chaska (70 9)11 Maple Grove (70 6)12 Osseo (69 3)13
Owatonna (69 2)14 Minneapolis North (69 0)15 Centennial (68 8)16
Wayzata (68 3)17 Park Center (67 6)18 Lakeville South (67 6)19
Minneapolis South (67 0)20 Apple Valley (66 8)

Top 20 Points Allowed1 Tartan (46 2)2 Eastview (47 8)3 Buffalo
(51 3)4 Shakopee (51 7)5 Owatonna (52 6)6 Stillwater Area (52 6)7
Burnsville (53 4)8 St. Michael-Albertville (54 0)9 Cretin-Derham Hall
(54 8)10 North St. Paul (54 8)11 Eagan (55 1)12 Osseo (56 0)13
Champlin Park (56 0)14 St. Cloud Tech (56 6)15 Rochester Century
(56 9)16 White Bear Lake (57 1)17 Mounds View (57 5)18 Lakeville
South (57 7)19 Chaska (58 2)20 Blaine (58 2)

Top 20 Points Differentiall Hopkins (28 4)2 Tartan (18 3)3 Owatonna
(16 7)4 Duluth East (13 8)5 Osseo (13 3)6 Chaska (12 7)7 Roseville

(12 0)8 Eden Prairie (11 3)9 St. Louis Park (10 9)10 Eagan (10 3)11
Cretin-Derham Hall (10 0)12 Lakeville South (9 9)13 Eastview (9 6)14
Champlin Park (9 2)15 St. Michael-Albertville (8 9)16 Duluth Central

(7 5)17 Blaine (7 3)18 Buffalo (7 2)19 Wayzata (6 4)20 Robbinsdale

Cooper (6 3)




» BUFFALOBISOL ¢
BASKETBALL

*»**RECORDS HELP!! If anyone associated with past Bison
Basketball has records available, please contact
me by email nguida@buffalo k12 mn us or call 763-682 8066
Any additional help would be greatly appreciated! Thanks

1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1982-83
1986-87

1989-90
1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

Joel Carlson

Bill Clifton

Bruce Cummings
Bruce Cummings
Ted Callerstrom
Len Franke

Brad Zrust
Ronnie Lockwood
Dean Zumach
Russ Jundt

Troy Foede
Jason Topp

Pat Larson

Ted Zrust

Bob Wermager
Chris Lund
Justin Kassulke
Darin Holm

Dave Wermager
Justin Kassulke
Robbie Holmquist
Phil Miller
Robbie Holmquist

Brent Swaggert
David Barse
Ryan Watkins
Brent Swaggert
Dusty Haskins
Aaron Squadroni
Garth McFadden

Captains

2000-01
2001-02

2002-03
2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08
2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

Kyle Jensen

Dan Pallesen
Tyson Swaggert
Micah Schmeling
Matt Salkowski
Ryan Kettenacker
TJ Ortmann
Jason Weber
Paul Olson

Eric Jenkins
Corey Jeske

Nate Ortmann
Josh Ortmann
Karl Olson

Josh Ortmann
Darrin Olmscheid
Karl Olson

Jake Duske
Jordan Olmscheid
Brooks Beilke
Erik Olson

Aaron Duske
Brent Kettenacker
Erik Starr

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Keenan Brown
JP Begin



1982-83
1987-88
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1995-96
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

2003-04
2004-05

2008-09
2009-10

1990-91

1991 92

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

All-Conference

Brad Zrust
Ronnie Lockwood
Dean Holm

Dave Landreville
Ted Zrust

Justin Kassulke (Jr)
Justin Kassulke
Phil Miller

Rob Holmquist
Ryan Watkins
Garth McFadden (Jr)
Cole Bryan

Ryan Watkins
Garth McFadden
Matt Pallansch
Kyle Jensen
Tyson Swaggert
Micah Schmehng
Ryan Kettenacker
Eric Jenkins

Karl Olson (So)

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

Conference MVP

Erik Olson (Mississipp! 8)
Aaron Duske (Mississipp: 8)

Darrin Olmscheid (Jr)
Josh Ortmann (Jr)
Josh Ortmann
Darrin Olmscheid
Karl Olson

Dee Broadnax (Jr)
Dee Broadnax
Jake Duske

Erik Olson (Jr)
Brooks Beilke
Aaron Duske (Jr)
Brock Korbel

Erik Olson

Aaron Duske
Brent Kettenacker
Erik Starr

Andy Ortmann
Josh High

Ethan Freer (So)

All-Conference Honorable Mention

Casey Mattson
Pat Larson

Bob Wermager
Chris Lund
Grant McFadden
Jeremy Greenhagen
Mitch Theisen
Nick Mahlberg
David Barse
Cole Bryan
David Barse
Brent Swaggert
Dusty Haskins
Kyle Jensen

Ben Hanson

Tyson Swaggert

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09
2009-10

2010-11

Micah Schmeling
Ryan Kettenacker
T J. Ortmann
Jason Weber
Josh Ortmann
Karl Olson

Corey Jeske

Jake Duske

Erik Olson
Jordan Olmscheid
Brooks Beilke (Jr)
Dan Ngandali
Zach Hartung
Andy Ortmann (Jr)
Jerome Begin

Dormunic Gilmer (Jr)



1982-83
1987-88
1995-96
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

1982-83

1995-96
1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

1982-83
1995-96

1996-97
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

1990-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05

Most Valuable Player

Brad Zrust
Dean Holm

Rob Holmgquist
Nick Mahlberg
Brent Swaggert
Dusty Haskins
Garth McFadden
Kyle Jensen
Tyson Swaggert

Ryan Kettenacker

2003-04
2004-05

2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Ryan Kettenacker
Eric Jenkins
Jason Weber
Josh Ortmann
Josh Ortmann
Dee Broadnax
Erik Olson

Brent Kettenacker
Ethan Freer

Most Improved Player

Roger Topp

Glen Raisanen
Brian Stensland
Mitch Theisen
Aaron Squadroni
Matt Pallansch
Micah Schmeling
Ryan Kettenacker
T.J. Ortmann

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Defensive Player of the

Ronnie Lockwood
Phil Miller

Matt Dixon

Nick Mahlberg
Cole Bryan
Aaron Squadroni
Ben Hanson
Tyson Swaggert
Micah Schmeling

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Eric Jenkins
Nathan Ortmann
Jake Duske

Erik Olson

Dan Ngandali
Dan Ngandali
Zach Hartung
Josh High

Year

Brett Andrews
Paul Olson
Dee Broadnax
Jake Duske
Jake Duske
Dan Ngandal
Erik Starr

Jerome Begin

Chairman of the Boards

Matt Pallansch
Reed White
Tyson Swaggert
Ryan Kettenacker
Ryan Kettenacker

Jason Weber

2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Dee Broadnax
Karl Olson
Jake Duske
Aaron Duske
Aaron Duske

Jerome Begin



Mzr. Practice

1998-99 Joel Gilmer 2005-06 Nate Ortmann
1999-00 Tyson Swaggert 2006-07 Jordan Olmscheid
2000-01 Dan Pallesen 2007-08 Jordan Olmscheid
2001-02 Reed White 2008-09 Brady Matzke
2002-03 Matt Salkowski 2009-10 Brandon Bares
2003-04 Andrew Bethke 2010-11 Chuck Jacobs

2004-05 Andrew Bethke

Mr. Hustle
1999-00 Ben Hanson 2006-07 Jake Duske
2000-01 Tom Coles Erik Olson
2001-02 Aaron Ruter 2007-08 Jake Duske
2002-03 Kyle Mitlyng 2008-09 Erik Olson
2003-04 Rob Klatt 2009-10 Chuck Jacobs
2004-05 Derek Bauer 2010-11 Chuck Jacobs

2005-06 Jake Duske
Rookie of the Year

2009-10 Ethan Freer
2010-11 Peter Cassady

Most Inspirational

2003-04 Derek Bauer 2007-08 Dawvid Pallesen
2004-05 Corey Jeske 2008-09 Brooks Beilke

2005-06 Corey Jeske 2009-10 Keenan Brown
2006-07 Josh Ortmann 2010-11 Andy Ortmann

John Stockton Award
(2 fg % + 3 fg % + FT %)(Min 75 attempts)

2004-05 Josh Ortmann 171 70%
2005-06 Josh Ortmann 178.40%
2006-07 Josh Ortmann 168.80%
2007-08 Brooks Beilke 159.30%
2008-09 Brent Kettenacker 170.70%
2009-10 Aaron Duske 164.00%
2010-11 Andy Ortmann 178.00%

Season Free Throw % Champ (min 20 attempts)

2003-04 Mitch VanBruggen 17/21 81.00%
2004-05 Jordan Olmscheid 23727 85.20%
2005-06 Josh Ortmann 91/106 85.80%
2006-07 Karl Olson 148/195 75.90%
2007-08 Dee Broadnax 83/110 75.50%
2008-09 Aaron Duske 81/110 73.60%
2009-10 Aaron Duske 107/137 78.10%

2010-11 Josh High 29/36 80.60%



Season 2 fg % Champ (min 50 attempts)

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Bret Andrews 38/60
Karl Olson 53/99
Josh Ortmann 100/185
Jake Duske 53/89
Brooks Beilke 66/96
Brooks Beilke 82/129
Zach Hartung 39/66
Dominic Gilmer 29/54

63.30%
53.50%
54.10%
59.60%
68.80%
63.60%
59.10%
53.70%

Season 3 fg % Champ (min 20 attempts)

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Ryan Kettenacker 73/194
Josh Ortmann 35/141
Darrin Olmscheid 67/147
Jordan Olmscheid 23/49
Brooks Beilke 16/42
Brent Kettenacker 29/79
Ethan Freer 17/48
Andy Ortmann 43/86

Season Scoring Champion

Ryan Kettenacker 422
Josh Ortmann 284
Josh Ortmann 531
Josh Ortmann 573

Dee Broadax 310
Brock Korbel 394
Aaron Duske 415
Ethan Freer 357

Season Steals Champion

Jason Weber
Jason Weber
Darrin Olmscheid
Josh Ortmann
Erik Olson
Erik Olson
Brent Kettenacker
Ethan Freer

37.60%
39.00%
45.60%
46.90%
38.10%
36.70%
35.40%
50.00%

16.2 avg
11 8 avg
19.7 avg
18.5 avg
11.5 avg
13.6 avg
14.8 avg

12.3 avg

36
47
42
43
50
53
58
25



2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

2010-11

Season Assists Champion

Ryan Kettenacker
Karl Olson
Karl Olson
Erik Olson
Erik Olson
Erik Olson

Brent Kettenacker

Ethan Freer

Season Block Champion

Ryan Kettenacker
Jason Weber
Darrin Olmscheid
Darrin Olmscheid
Aaron Duske
Aaron Duske
Erik Starr

Dominic Gilmer

Season Charge Champion

Jake Duske
Jake Duske
Brent Kettenacker
Aaron Duske

Dominic Gilmer

Andy Ortmann

67
52
94
123
192
2062
62
119

14
17

13

15
30

28
22



Boys Basketball Record Book

*»**RECORDS HELP!! If anyone associated with past Bison
Basketball has records available, please contact
me by email nguida@buffalo k12 mn us or call 763-682-8066
Any additional help would be greatly appreciated! Thanks
Consistant records have been archived and accumulated

during the late 90's through the present

Career Scoring Leaders

1404 Josh Ortmann 2004-07
1231 Mark Tiemann 1972-75
1186 Dave Cornell 1970-73
1023 Karl Olson 2004-07
907 Dick DesMarais 1955-58
892 Gary DesMarais 1961-64
885 Rob Holmaquist 1993-96
859 Ryan Kettenacker 2001-04
856 Aaron Duske 2008-10
850 Ryan Watkins 1996-99
838 Garth McFadden 1996-00
837 Dee Broadnax 2005-08
786 Tom McDonnell 1976-78
780 Paul Meyer 1968-70
776 Micah Schmeling 2001-03
748 Erik Olson 2005-09
741 Kyle Jensen 1998-01
723 Phul Miller 1993-96
717 Justin Kassulke 1992-94

670 Cole Bryan 1996-99



Season Scoring Leaders

Dave Cornell
Josh Ortmann
Dave Cornell
Mark Tiemann
Josh Ortmann
Kyle Jensen
Harland Holte
Karl Olson
Ryan Kettenacker
Aaron Duske
Mark Tiemann
G. DesMarais
Tom McDonnell
Rob Holmquist
Brock Korbel
C. Bahnemann
Tom McDonnell
Garth McFadden
Erik Olson
Ethan Freer
Paul Meyer
Greg Duske
Ryan Kettenacker
Matt Pallansch
G. DesMarais
Darrin Olmscheid
Micah Schmeling
Justin Kassulke
M. DesMarais
Paul Meyer
Ryan Watkins
D. Landreville
Ryan Watkins
Karl Olson
G. DesMarais
Aaron Duske
Brad Zrust
Ted Buselmeier
Danny Wright
Justin Kassulke
Dee Broadnax
Garth McFadden
Neil Docherty
Greg Erickson
Josh High
Andy Ortmann

1972-73
2006-07
1971 72
1974-75
2005-06
2000-01
1961-62
2006-07
2003-04
2009-10
1973-74
1957-58
1977 78
1995-96
2008-09
1957-58
1976-77
1999-00
2008-09
2010-11
1969-70
1979-80
2002-03
1999-00
1963-64
2005-06
2002-03
1992-93
1953-54
1968-69
1997-98
1990-91
1998-99
2005-06
1962-63
2008-09
1981-82
1958-59
1954-55
1993-94
2007-08
1998-99
1959-60
1971 72
2010-11
2010-11



Most Points in a Game

45 Harland Holte 1/26/1962

39 D. DesMarais 2/7/1958

38 Rob Holmquist 12/29/1995

38 Tom McDonnell 1/8/1977

37 Karl Olson 12/08/06 vs Elk River
37 Kyle Jensen 1/16/2001

36 Mark Tiemann 1/14/1975

36 G. DesMarais 2/21/1964

35 G. DesMarais 2/18/1965

35 G. Bahnemann 2/5/1954

35 Rob Holmquist 12/22/1995

34 Mark Tiemann 12/17/1974

34 Dave Cornell 1272971973

33 Dave Cornell 2/18/1972

33 Micah Schmeling 2/18/2003

33 Dave Cornell 12/27/1972

33 Dave Cornell 1/26/1973

33 G. DesMarais 11/23/1963

33 Paul Meyer 2/11/1969

32 Andy Ortmann 12/2/2010 vs Elk River
31 Ethan Freer 3/8/11 vs Elk River

Field Goal Percentage Leader (Season) - Minimum 50 attempts

64.00% Mark Tiemann 1974-75
61.90% Kyle Mitlyng 39/63 2002-03
61.00% Greg Duske 1979-80
60.00% Justin Kassulke 1993-94
60.00% Tom McDonnell 1977-78
59.40% Brooks Beilke 82/138 2007-08
59.00% Dan Ngandal: 72/122 2008-09
59.00% Justin Kassulke [O02 93
58.90% Jake Duske 53/90 2006-07
58.20% Ted Zrust 107/184 1991-92
57.10% Matt Pallansch 146/256 1999-00
57.00% Dan Lind 1081-82
57.00% Rod Davis 1970-71
57.00% Tom McDonnell 1981 82
57.00% Troy Duerr 1992-93
56.00% Greg Duske 1978-79
56.00% Tom Topp 1983-84
55.80% Brett Andrews 43/73 2003-04
55.00% C. Johnson 1981-82
55.00% Dean Zumach 1985-86
54.90% Aaron Duske 39/71 2007-08
54.10% Brooks Beilke 105/194 2008-09

52.50% Keenan Brown 31/59 2009-10



Field Goal Percentage Leader (Season) - Continued...

51.90% Jerome Begin 56/108 2010-11
51.90% Aaron Duske 112/216 2008-09
51.70% Dusty Haskins 1997-98
51.20% Andy Ortmann 84/164 2010-11
51.20% Aaron Duske 145/283 2009-10
51.00% Dee Broadnax 98/193 2006-07
50.70% Charlton 37/73 1994-95
50.30% Rob Holmquist 89/177 1994 95
50.00% Erik Olson 30/60 2006-07
50.00% Aaron Squadroni 39/78 1999-00
50.00% Pete Onstad 28/56 1998-99

Best Free Throw Percentage (Season) - Minimum 20 Attempts

85.80% Josh Ortmann 91/106 2005-06
85.20% Jordan Olmscheid 23/27 2004-05
83.30% Josh Ortmann 35/43 2004-05
82.22% Scot Boris 37/45 1990-91
82.00% Tom Topp 1985-86
81.30% Jeremy Greenhagen 1995-96
81.00% Mitch Vanbruggen 17721 2003-04
80.60% Josh High 29/36 2010-11
79.40% Pat Larson 50/63 1990-91
79.10% Dee Broadnax 34/43 2004-05
78.80% Garth McFadden 89/113 1999-00
78.26% Chris Lund 54/69 1991-92
78.10% Aaron Duske 107/137 2009-10
77.30% Grant McFadden 1995-96
77.00% Scott Lilja 1978-79
77.00% Mark Tiemann 1974-75
77.00% Troy Meidinger 1985-86
76.70% Brent Kettenacker 79/103 2009-10
75.90% Karl Olson 148/195 2006-07
75.80% Tom McDonnell 1977 78
75.70% Greg Erickson 1970-71
75.50% Dee Broadnax 83/110 2007-08
75.40% Rob Holmquust 1995-96
75.30% Karl Olson 110/146 2005-06
75.00% Andy Ortmann 90/120 2010-11
75.00% Josh Ortmann 72/96 2006-07

75.00% Ryan Watkins 72/96 1998-99



Most Free Throws Made in a Season

148/195 Karl Olson 2006-07
122/188 Greg Erickson 1971 72
110/146 Karl Olson 2005-06
107/137 Aaron Duske 2009-10
106/152 Erik Olson 2008-09
102/145 Kyle Jensen 2000-01
99/155 Dave Cornell 1971 72
97/152 Micah Schmeling 2001-02
92/140 Dave Cornell 1972-73
91/106 Josh Ortmann 2005-06
91/118 Mark Tiemann 1974-75
90/120 Andy Ortmann 2010-11
89/113 Garth McFadden 1999-00
86/114 Rob Holmquist 1995-96
83/110 Dee Broadnax 2007-08
82/110 Jake Duske 2007-08
81/110 Aaron Duske 2008-09
80/115 Dee Broadnax 2006-07
80/113 Tyson Swaggert 2001-02
79/103 Brent Kettenacker 2009-10
76/112 Tom Topp 1985-86
75/96 Rod Davis 1970-71
75/116 Micah Schmeling 2002-03
73/111 Erik Olson 2007-08
72/96 Josh Ortmann 2006-07
727108 Jason Weber 2004-05
72/95 Tom McDonnell 1977 78
72/96 Ryan Watkins 1998-99

70/99 Paul Meyer 1969-70
70/96 Rob Holmaquist 1994-95
677100 Karl Olson 2004-05

Most Free Throws Made in a Game

15/17 Karl Olson 2006-07
14/16 Kari Olson 2005-06
14/16 Chris Lund 1991-92
13/14 Aaron Duske 2009 10
13/18 Tom McDonnell 1976-77
13/20 Greg Erickson 1970-71
13/15 Andy Ortmann 2010-11
12/12 Erik Olson 2007-08
12/14 Greg Erickson 1971 72
12/15 Munsterteiger 1958-59
11/11 Mark Tiemann 1974-75
11/11 Paul Meyer 1968-69

11/12 Rob Holmquust 1995-96



11/12
11/13
11/13
11/14
11/14
11/15
11/15
11/15
11/17
11/14
10/12
10/14
10/14
10/11
10/10

#*State Championship Game vs Robinsdale Armstrong 3/24/07

99
80
74
73
67
64
60
60
57
57
55
52
47
45
43
42
41
39

37
32
31
31

237

Andy Ortmann
Andy Ortmann
Justin Kassulke
R. Bredemeier
Doug Holte
Ted Buselmeier
Ted Buselmeier
Garth McFadden
Rod Davis
Ryan Kettenecker
Erik Olson
Karl Olson
Jason Weber
Karl Olson

Dee Broadnax

Most Three Pointers in a Season

Josh Ortmann
Josh Ortmann
Josh High
Ryan Kettenacker
Darrin Olmscheid
Ryan Kettenacker
Jordan Olmscheid
Kyle Jensen
Ethan Freer
Garth McFadden
Josh Ortmann
Dominic Gilmer
Garth McFadden
Aaron DesMarais
Andy Ortmann
Micah Schmeling
Bob Wermager
Karl Olson
Brock Korbel
Brent Kettenacker
Cole Bryan
Andy Ortmann
Cole Bryan

Most Three Pointers in a Career

Josh Ortmann

Most Free Throws Made in a Game Continued...

2010-11
2010-11
1991-92
1971 72
1973-74
1958-59
1959-60
1999-00
1969-70
2003-04
2008-09
2006-07***
2004-05
2004-05
2007-08

2006-07
2005-06
2010-11
2003-04
2005-06
2002-03
2007-08
2000-01
2010-11
1998-99
2004-05
2010-11
1999-00
1993-94
2010-11
2002-03
1992 93
2006-07
2008-09
2009-10
1998-99
2009-10
1997 98

2004-2007



77
7/10

6/11
6/7

6/13
6/9

o o0 0O

5/10
5/6
5/5
5/6
5/9
5/9
5/6

5/10
5/9

5/11

5/10
5/8
5/8
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Most Three Pointers in a Game

Josh Ortmann
Jordan Olmscheid
Jordan Olmscheid
Darrin Olmscheid
Ryan Kettenacker

Bob Wermager

Josh High
Josh High
Dominic Gilmer
Ethan Freer
Darrin Olmscheid

Josh Ortmann
Garth McFadden
Garth McFadden
Garth McFadden

Josh Ortmann

Andy Ortmann

Josh High
Dominic Gilmer
Dominic Gilmer
Andy Ortmann

Josh High

Ethan Freer
Josh High
Ethan Freer
Josh High
Brock Korbel
Jordan Olmscheid
Jordan Olmscheid
Jordan Olmscheid

Karl Olson

Josh Ortmann

Josh Ortmann

Josh Ortmann

Josh Ortmann

Josh Ortmann

Josh Ortmann

Josh Ortmann
Darrin Olmscheid
Darrin Olmscheid
Ryan Kettenacker

Bob Wermager
Aaron DesMarais

Brent Swaggert

Cole Bryan

2/20/2007 vs Mpls South
1/12/08 Alex
3/7/2008 Zimmerman
1/5/2006
1/25/2003
3/1/1992
1/21/11 STMA
2/8/11 CI
2/19/11 Brainerd
3/8/11 Elk River
3/24/2007 Armstrong***
2/06/07 Tech
1/19/1999
1/21/1999
2/2/1999
12/2/2005
12/2/10 Elk River
12/22/10 South
1/14/11 Princeton
1/22/11 Marshall
1/25/11 Becker
2/11/2011 Rogers
2/19/11 Brainerd
3/1/11 Big Lake
3/4/11 Cooper
3/12/2011 Moorhead
12/11/08 Coon Rapids
2/16/08 Brainerd
2/16/08 Bramnerd
12/09/06 Osseo
12/15/06 Coon Rapids
1/05/07 STMA
1/16/07 Monticello
1/19/07 Becker
1/23/07 Minnetonka
2/03/07 GSL
1/27/2006
2/7/2006
12/27/2005
2/18/2006
1/6/2004
12/28/1991
1/13/1994
3/5/1999
1/24/1999
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Most Three Pointers in a Game Continued...

Aaron DesMarais 2/10/1994
Jeremy Greenhagen 2/3/1996
David Barse 2/28/1997
Kyle Jensen 12/21/2000
Kyle Jensen 1/16/2001
Ryan Kettenacker 1/15/2002
Micah Schmeling 2/18/2003
Ryan Kettenacker 1271172003
Josh Ortmann 12/29/2004
Brent Kettenacker 1/12/10 Zimmerman

w+State Championship Game vs Robinsdale Armstrong 3/24/07

323
282
263
263
247
243
231
227
213
204
188
187
183
181
180
175
161
157
150
148
141
137
136
135
133
131

262
192
1356
124
123
119
119

Most Rebounds in a Season

Dave Cornell 1971 72
Dave Cornell 1972-73
Rod Davis 1969-70
Mark Tiemann 1974 75
Mark Tiemann 1973-74
Justin Kassulke 1992-93
Rod Davis 1970-71
Aaron Duske 7.8 avg 2008-09
Aaron Duske 7.6 avg 2009-10
Matt Pallansch 8.9 avg 1999-00
Tom McDonnell 1977-78
Jake Duske 6.7 avg 2007-08
Justin Kassulke 1993-94
Tom McDonnell 1977 78
Karl Olson 5.8 avg 2006-07
Jerome Begin 6.0 avg 2010-11
Jake Duske 52 avg 2006-07
Phil Miller 6.8 avg 1994-95
Jason Weber 6.0 avg 2004-05
Tyson Swaggert 5.9 avg 2001-02
Ted Zrust 6.4 avg 1991-92
Tyson Swaggert 5.5 avg 2000-01
Ryan Kettenacker 5.2 avg 2003-04
Dusty Haskins 5.9 avg 1999-00
Brent Swaggert 5.8 avg 1998-99
Mitch Theisen 1997 98

Most Assists in a Season

Erik Olson 2008-09
Erik Olson 2007-08
Dale Beastrom 1977 78
Ben Clhifton 1974 75
Erik Olson 2006-07
Ethan Freer 2010-11

Tom Topp 1985-86



Most Assists in a Season Continued...

112 S. Holthaus 1978-79
109 R. Brendemeier 1972-73
107 Kar!l Olson 2006-07
107 Dale Beastrom 197677
106 Ben Clifton 1973 74
103 Bruce Quady 1979-80
101 Jim Marston 1981-82
101 Bob Wermager 1991 92
99 David Barse 1997-98

Most Steals in a Season

68 Cole Bryan 1998-99
65 Rob Holmquist 1995-96
58 Brent Kettenacker 2009-10
54 Kyle Jensen 2000-01
53 Erik Olson 2008-09
52 Pat Larson 1990-91
50 Erik Olson 2007-08
49 Garth McFadden 1999-00
49 Ryan Watkins 1997-98
47 Rob Holmquist 1094-95
47 Jason Weber 2004-05
46 Micah Schmeling 2002-03
43 Josh Ortmann 2006-07
43 Ryan Watkins 1996-97
42 Paul Olson 2004-05
42 Darrin Olmschied 2005-06
41 Bob Wermager 1991 92
40 Phil Miller 1995-96
40 Cole Bryan 1897 98
39 Nick Mahlberg 1996-97
38 Erik Olson 2006-07
36 Dee Broadnax 2006-07
36 Jason Weber 2003-04
35 Erik Starr 2009-10
35 Jake Duske 2006-07
34 Jake Duske 2007-08
34 Karl Olson 2006-07
34 Brent Swaggert 1998-99
34 Dave Landrevilie 1990-91
33 Aaron Duske 2009 10
33 Dee Broadnax 2007-08
33 Ryan Kettenacker 2003-04
33 Ryan Mattson 1991-92
33 T.J. Ortmann 2003-04

32 Ted Zrust 1991 92



Most Steals in a Season Continued...

32 Grant McFadden 1995-96
32 Jason Topp 1990-91
32 Brooks Beilke 2008-09
31 Karl Olson 2004-05
31 Karl Olson 2005-06

Career Games Played

114 Erik Olson 2005-09
105 Dee Broadnax 2005-08
93 Karl Olson 2004-07
89 Josh Ortmann 2004-07
85 Erik Olson 2006-09
84 Jordan Olmscheid 2005-08
84 Jake Duske 2006-08

80 Aaron Duske 2008-10



BUFFALOBISON
BASKETBALL

Season by Season Wins & Losses

Year Conference Record Overall

2010-11 14-2 1st Place M8 21-8
Section 8AAAA Runner-up

2009-10 15-1 1st Place M8 217
Section S8AAAA Runner-up

2008-09 16-0 1st Place M8 23-0
Section 8AAAA Runner-up

2007-08 15-1 1st Place M8 21-7

2006-07 14-0 1st Place M8 28-3

Section 8AAAA Champions State AAAA Champions
Section S8AAAA Academic Champions

2005-006 11-3 2nd Place M8 16-11
Section 8AAAA Academic Champions
2004-05 8-6 2nd Place NSC 12-13
Section 8AAAA Academic Champions
2003-04 4-10 NSC 9-18
2002-03 113 NSC 4-21
2001-02 2-12 NSC 3-22
2000-01 3-11 NSC 7-18
1999-00 9-5 NSC T 2nd NSC 12-11
1998-99 10-4 NSC 17-6
1997-98 2-12 NSC 6-17
1996-97 5-18
1995-96 3-11 NSC 518
1994.95 4-10 NSC 7-16
1993-94 4-10 NSC 7-13
1992-93 6-15
1991.92 4-11 NSC 5-17
1990-91 8-7 NSC 139
1989-90 10-10
1988-89 4-16
1987-88 412
1986-87 418
1985-86 8.7 9-10

1984-85
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4/1/2011
2010 Team Stats for Buffalo Bison (ALL)

Wins= 21 Losses= 8

Player #

@]
=}

G Prd PGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts *Avg Pt Hi  Ast

Total for Team 29 524 1253 572 457 450 300 667 665 316 475 588 256 435 1700 586 32 392

N
w

Andy Ortmann 4 5 23 46 164 84 512 120 90 750 78 41 52.6 86 43 500 301 131 32 69
Ethan Freer 20 4 29 58 275 121 440 91 58 637 139 64 46.0 136 57 41.9 357 123 31 119
Josh High 120 29 57 230 99 430 36 29 80.6 57 25 439 173 74 42.8 301 104 29 37
Dom Gilmer 33 5 28 55 165 81 491 30 22 733 54 29 53.7 111 52 46 8 236 84 22 31
Caleb Ruter 34 0 29 56 149 63 423 49 33 67 3 99 41 41 4 50 22 44 0 181 6.2 19 38
JP Begin 3 0 29 56 108 56 519 17 9 52.9 108 56 519 0 0 0.0 121 4.2 12 27
Peter Cassady 42 1 15 21 26 11 423 25 15 600 15 9 60.0 11 2 18.2 39 2.6 11 6
Keenan Brown 32 4 28 656 54 22 407 38 19 500 54 22 407 0 0 00 63 2.3 7 34
Jacob Rabusch 21 3 25 42 32 15 469 28 16 571 29 14 48.3 3 1 33.3 47 1.9 6 19
Blair Ehmke 11 0 11 14 11 5 455 8 4 500 7 5 714 4 0 00 14 13 7 5
Jackson Shepp 4 0 5 4 2 500 O 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4 2 500 6 1.2 6 ' 1
Jason Senger 5 1 7 8 5 3 60.0 2 1 50.0 4 3 75.0 1 0 0.0 7 10 2 0
Blake Esnough 40 0 5 5 2 40.0 2 1 50.0 4 2 500 1 0 00 5 10 3 0
Ryan Mascher 24 0 16 19 13 5 38.5 2 2 100.0 8 2 25.0 5 3 60.0 15 0.9 6 6
Trevor Eder 22 0 3 3 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0 1 0 0.0 2 0.7 2 1
Chuck Jacobs 10 0 11 14 7 2 28.6 0 0 0.0 5 2 40.0 2 0 0.0 4 0.4 2 1
Justin Hoopes 55 0 4 3 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 3 0 00 0 0 0.0 1 03 1 1
Tyler Bares 23 0 3 3 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0
Tanner Thielman 30 0 3 3 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 ¢} 0.0 ¢} 0

Player AvgAst PF  Off Reb DefReb TotReb AvgReb St BlkSh Turn Avg Turn

Total for Team 135 422 205 587 792 27.3 106 40 314 10.8

Andy Ortmann 3.0 28 9 60 69 3.0 13 0 39 17

Ethan Freer 4.1 58 34 52 86 30 25 5 54 19

Josh High 13 33 6 52 58 20 8 0 41 1.4

Dom Gilmer 1.1 40 24 103 127 45 14 8 27 1.0

Caleb Ruter 1.2 47 16 36 52 1.8 10 7 43 156

JP Begin 0.9 79 56 119 175 60 10 7 19 07

Peter Cassady 04 31 11 28 39 2.6 3 0 6 0.4

Keenan Brown 1.2 46 25 78 103 37 9 7 29 1.0

Jacob Rabusch 0.8 23 14 31 45 1.8 5 4 24 1.0

Blair Ehmke 05 3 1 11 12 1.1 3 0 10 0.9

Jackson Shepp 02 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0.0

Jason Senger 0.0 7 2 1 3 04 4 0 4 0.6

Blake Esnough 0.0 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 02

Ryan Mascher 0.4 14 3 11 14 0.9 1 0 8 05

Trevor Eder 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 00

Chuck Jacobs 0.1 10 2 2 4 0.4 1 0 6 0.5

Justin Hoopes 03 0 0 2 2 0.5 0 2 1 0.3

Tyler Bares 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0.7

Tanner Thielman 0.0 1 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.0

[CD]-Charges Drew [G]-Games [Prd]-Periods [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%)]-Field Goal percent [FTA]-Free
Throw Attempts [FTM]-Free Throws Made [FT%)-Free Throw %  [2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts
[3ptM]-3pt Made [3pt%])-3pt %  [Pts])-Total Points [AvgPt]-Average Pts  [Hi]-Hi Game [Ast]-Assists [AvgAst]-Avgerage Assists [PF]-Personal
Fouls [OffReb)-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total Rebounds {AvgReb]-Avg Rebounds {Stl]-Steals [BlIkSh]-Blocked

Shots {Turn)-Total Turnovers



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Chuck Jacobs
Blair Ehmke
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

{CDj-Charges Drew
[FTM]-Free Throws Made

Made

3/21/2011

PEF  Off Reb Def Reb

0

<

P~ OO0 O O OC ~ ON

Buffalo Bison vs Elk River played on 12/02/10 Score: 79 - 80
Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Elk River 33 36
Buffalo Bison 35 34
Game Notes:
cD Pid FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast
18 8 44 4 13 11 84 6 8 3 37.5 10 5 500 32 3 0
8 4 50.0 1 0 00 1 o] 00 7 4 571 12 1 4
7 5 71.4 2 1 50.0 3 2 667 4 3 750 14 10 4
4 3 75.0 1 0 0.0 4 3 75.0 0 0 0.0 6 0 5
2 1 50.0 2 2 1000 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 4 0 4
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0o 0 O
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 10
1 1 100.0 O 0 0.0 1 1 1000 O 0 0.0 2 0 4
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 o] 0.0 o 0 1
1 1 1000 0O 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 1000 3 4 1
7 3 429 0 0 0.0 S 3 60.0 2 0 0.0 6 10
48 26 54.2 19 14 73.7 24 13 54.2 24 13 542 79 20 23
Player Tot Reb  StI Blk Sh Tuin
Andy Ortmann 1 2 0 1
Josh High 4 0 0 4
Ethan Freer 4 3 0 5
JP Begin 4 1 1 2
Keenan Brown 3 0 0 1
Chuck Jacobs 0 0 0 ¢}
Blair Ehmke 1 ¢} 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 0 0 1 3
Ryan Mascher 0 0 0 0
Dom Gilmer 2 0 0 1
Caleb Ruter 1 2 0 1
Total for Game 20 8 2 18
Periods [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%]-Field Goal percent

[3pt%]-3pt %

0 2
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 1
0 2
0 1
0 2
0 2
0 20
[Prd]-

[Pts]-Tota! Points

Rebounds [Sti}-Steals

[FT%]-Free Throw %

{Ast]-Assists

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

[2ptM]-2pt Made
[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb)-Def Rebounds

[PF]-Personal Fouls
{BIkSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

[2pt%)-2pt %

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

O N OO — O N PN o

—
[}

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb]-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jason Senger
Chuck Jacobs
Blan Ehmke
Jacob Rabusch
Tyler Bares
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Tanner Thielman
Caleb Ruter
Blake Esnough
Peter Cassady
Jackson Shepp
Justin Hoopes
Total for Game

Buffalo Bison vs Maple Grove played on 12/04/10 Score:

4
12
20

21
23
24
33
30

(Home)

Score by Periods

Type: Season Location:

Maple Grove
Buffalo Bison

Game Notes:

1st
33
28

# Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt%
2 11 5 45.5 6 3 50.0 7 2 28.6
2 6 2 33.3 0 0 0.0 3 1 33.3
2 8 4 50.0 2 2 1000 5 4 800
2 1 0 00 0 0 00 i 0 0.0
2 1 0 0.0 0 0 00 1 0 00
1 1 0 00 2 1 500 1 0 0.0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 00
1 1 0 00 2 2 100.0 1 0 0.0
1 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 00
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0
1 1 1 1000 O 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
2 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
2 ) 2 40.0 2 2 100.0 5 2 40.0
1 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 00
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0
1 2 0 0.0 2 1 500 2 0 0.0

25 42 15 357 17 11 647 32 11 34.4
Player Tot Rel» Stl Blk Sh
Andy Ortmann 4 3 0
Josh High 3 0 0
Ethan Freer 3 0 0
JP Begin 3 0 0
Keenan Brown 1 0 0
Jason Senger 1 0 0
Chuck Jacobs 0 0 0
Blain Ehmke 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 2 0 0]
Tyler Bares 0 O 0
Ryan Mascher 1 [¢] 0
Dom Gilmes 5 1 0
Tanner Thielman 0 0 0
Caleb Ruter 2 1 0
Blake Esnough 0 0 0
Peter Cassady 3 0 0
Jackson Shepp 0 0 0
Justin Hoopes ¢} 0 0
Total for Game 28 5 0

[Prd]-Periods

Made

[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

{PF]-Personal Fouls

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

[FGM]-Field Goals Made

{2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

[2pt%]-2pt %
[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds
(Turnj-Total Turnovers

[FG%)-Field Goa! percent
[3ptA])-3pt Attempts
{TotReb]-Total Rebounds

Official:

3ptA 3ptM  3pt%

4 3 75.0
3 1 33.3
3 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 00
0 ¢} 0.0
0 0 00
0 ¢} 00
0 0 00
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 00
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
10 4 40.0
Turn

3

4

5

1

2

2

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

23

3/21/2011

45 - 73
Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
6 1 3 1 3
5 1 0 0 3
10 3 2 3 0
0 1 1 0 3
¢} 0 3 0 !
i 0] 1 1 o]
0 0 0 0 0
2 0] o] 0 0
0 2 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 o
2 0 2 0 1
2 0 1 2 3
0o o0 © 0 0
6 0 2 0 2
O 0 O 0 0
0 0 2 0 3
60 0 O 0 0
1 0 0 0 ]
45 8 18 8 20

[FTA}-Free Throw Attempts
{3ptM]-3pt Made [3pt%]-3pt %

[St)-Steals

[FTM)-Free Throws
[Pts]-Total
[BikSh]-Biocked



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gialmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

[Prd]-Periods

Made

#
4
12
20
3
32
21
24
33
34

[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

Buffalo Bison vs Osseo played on 12/07/10 Score: 43 - 63

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Osseo 32 31
Buffalo Bison 22 21

Game Notes:

Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM  3pt%
2 7 3 429 4 1 25.0 3 2 66.7 4 1 250 8 1 2
2 11 3 273 O 0 0.0 3 2 66.7 8 1 125 7 1 1
2 9 3 333 4 1 250 4 1 25.0 5 2 40.0 9 2 2
2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1
2 4 3 750 0 0 0.0 4 3 75.0 0 0 0.0 6 2 2
2 3 2 66.7 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 1 0 0.0 4 1 0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2
2 6 2 333 O 0 0.0 4 2 50.0 2 0 0.0 4 2 0
2 4 1 250 2 2 100.0 2 0.0 2 1 500 5 0o 3
17 45 17 37.8 10 4 40.0 23 12 52.2 22 5 227 43 10 13

Player Tot Reb St Blk Sh Turn

Andy Ortmann 3 0 0 3

Josh High 1 0 0 1

Ethan Freer 2 2 0 1

JP Begin 7 0 0 0

Keenan Brown 5 0 0] 2

Jacob Rabusch 1 0 0 |

Ryan Mascher 0 0 0 0

Dom Gilmer 2 0 1 0

Caleb Ruter 0 0 1 3

Total for Game 21 2 2 11

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Fieid Goals Made [FG%]-Field Goal percent [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
{2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts [2ptV}-2pt Made 2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM]}-3pt Made
(PF]-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total Rebounds

Shots [Turn)-Total Turnovers

[Sti)-Steals

1
0
1

~N O - © O N

[3pt%]-3pt %
[BIkSh}-Blocked

3/21/2011

Pts Ast PF Off Reb DefReb

O = O = W Y o= = N

—
ES

[FTM]-Free Throws

[Pts)-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Free:
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Chuck Jacobs
Blairr Ehmke
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Masche:
Dom (ilmes
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

Buffalo Bison vs Coon Rapids played on 12/14/10 Score: 63 - 39

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Coon Rapids 22 17
Buffalo Bison 35 28
Game Notes:
# Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pit% Pts Ast
4 2 9 3 33.3 2 2 1000 6 2 33.3 3 1 333 9 2 1
12 2 1l 3 27 3 0 0 0.0 3 0 00 8 3 375 9 1 2
20 2 8 1 12.5 2 1 500 5 0 00 3 1 333 4 2 3
3 2 8 6 75.0 0 0 0.0 8 6 75.0 0 0 00 12 1 1
32 2 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 00 0 0 00 0 1 1
10 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0o 0
112 2 2 100.0 4 1 25.0 2 2 1000 0 0 00 5 2 1
21 2 2 2 1000 © 0 0.0 2 2 1000 O 0 0.0 4 1 0
24 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 o0
33 2 7 2 28.6 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 ) 2 400 © 1 1
34 2 8 6 75.0 0 0 0.0 S 4 80.0 3 2 667 14 0 1
20 56 25 446 8 4 50.0 34 16 47.1 22 9 409 63 11 11
Player Tot Reb StI Blk Sh Twn
Andy Ortmann 3 1 0 1
Josh High 3 0 0
Ethan Freer 8 1 0 3
JP Begin 10 0 1 0
Keenan Brown 4 1 0 0
Chuck Jacobs 1 0 0
Blarr Ehmke 3 0 0 1
Jacob Rabusch 6 1 0 2
Ryan Mascher 0 0 0 2
Dom Gilmer 3 0 0 1
Caleb Ruter ] 0 1 0
Total for Game 42 5 2 bl

0

OO O PO = = A -

—
O

3/21/2011

PF  Off Reb Def Reb

3

— WO WO W &

[\*]
w

[Prd]-Periods

Made

Points [Ast]-Assists

[FT%]-Free Throw %

[PF]-Perscnal Fouls

[FGA]-Fieid Goal Attempts

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

[FGM]-Field Goals Made

[2ptM)-2pt Made

Shots

(2pt%]-2pt %

[OffReb)-Off Rebounds [DefReb}-Def Rebounds

[FG%]-Field Goal percent

{3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[Turn}-Total Turnovers

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM]-3pt Made
[TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[3pt%]-3pt %

[Stl}-Steais

[FTM]-Free Throws
{Pts]-Total
[BIkSh]-Blocked



Player

Andy Ortmann
Ethan Freer
Josh High

JP Begin

Blair Ehmke
Jacob Rabusch
Keenan Brown
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:

Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Minneapolis South 23 23
Buffalo Bison 27 34

Game Notes:

CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast

Rebounds [Stl)-Steals [BIkSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn}-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011
Buffalo Bison vs Minneapolis South played on 12/22/10 Score: 61 - 46

PF Off Reb Def Reb

0 2 5 3 60.0 15 13 86.7 2 2 100.0 3 1 333 20 4 4 0
0 2 7 1 14.3 3 2 66.7 3 0 00 4 1 250 5 5 2 0
0 2 11 8 72.7 4 3 75.0 S 3 60.0 6 5 83.3 24 1 2 2
0 2 4 1 25.0 0 0 0.0 4 1 25.0 0 0 0.0 2 1 4 4
0 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
0 2 1 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 1 1 0
0 2 2 1 50.0 8 5 62.5 2 1 50.0 0 ¢} 0.0 7 3 1 1
1 2 2 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 00 2 0 0.0 1 1 1 2
0 2 2 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 2 0
1 18 34 14 412 35 26 74 3 18 7 38.9 16 7 43.8 61 16 17 9
Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 2 0 0 6
Ethan Freer 2 1 0 1
Josh High 7 0 0 2
JP Begin 14 1 0 0
Blair Ehmke 0 0 0 2
Jacob Rabusch 1 0 0 3
Keenan Brown 8 I 0 2
Dom Gilmer [§) 0 0 2
Caleb Ruter 1 0 0 1
Total for Game 41 3 0 19
[CD]-Charges Drew  [Prd]-Periods  [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%)]-Field Goa! percent [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
{FTM)-Free Throws Made [ET%])-Free Throw %  [2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]-2pt % [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM]-3pt
Made [3pt%]-3pt %  [Pts]-Total Points [Ast]-Assists  [PF]-Personal Fouls [OffReb)-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]}-Total

[So)



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Chuck Jacobs
Blair Ehmke
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmes
Caleb Ruter
Peter Cassady
Total for Game

Buffalo Bison vs Monticello played on 01/04/11 Score:
Type: Season Location:

(Away)

Score by Periods
Monticello
Buffalo Bison

# Pid FGA FGM FG%
4 2 8 [§) 75.0
12 2 8 4 50.0
20 2 10 4 400
3 2 1 1 100.0
32 2 2 0 0.0
10 1 0 0 0.0
11 1 1 0 0.0
21 2 2 1 50.0
24 1 0 0 00
33 1 1 0 0.0
34 0 7 3 429
42 1 0 0 0.0
17 40 19 475

{Prd]-Periods

Made

Points [Ast])-Assists

[FT%)-Free Throw %

[PF}-Personal Fouls

[FGA)-Field Goal Attempts

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

Official:
1st 2nd
24 27
28 35

Game Notes:

FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM
8 5 62.5 5 S
2 2 1000 3 1
8 7 875 4 1
0 0 0.0 1 1
1 0 0.0 2 0
0 0 0.0 0 0
0 0.0 0 0
6 167 2 1
0 0 0.0 0 0
2 2 L1000 0 ¢]
2 50.0 7 3
0 0 0.0 0 0
29 18 621 24 12

Player Tot Reb  Stl

Andy Ortmann 3 0

Josh High 1 1

Ethan Freer 4 1

JP Begin 6 1

Keenan Brown 4 1

Chuck Jacobs 0 0

Blair Ehmke 0 1

Jacob Rabusch 6 1

Ryan Mascher 0 ¢}

Dom Gilmer 0 0

Caleb Ruter 0 2

Peter Cassady 0 0

Total for Game 24 8

[FGM]-Field Goals Made
(2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

2pt%
1000 3
33.3 5
25.0 [§)
100.0 0O
0.0 0
0.0 0
00 1
500 0
00 9]
00 !
42.9 0
00 ¢}
50.0 16
Blk Sh  Turn
0 3
0 2
0 2
0 0
0 1
0 |
0] 0
o] ¢]
0 ]
0 0
1 0
0 0

9

[FG%)]-Field Goal percent
[2pt%])-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

1

O o O C OO0 W W

oo

3ptA 3ptM  3pt%

333
60.0
50.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
00
00
00
00
00
0.0
43.8

3/21/2011

63 - 51
Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
18 3 1 0 3
13 2 1 0 1
18 3 1 1 3
2 1 5 2 4
0 3 3 2 2
0 0 1 0 0
0 o 0 0 0
3 I 1 1 )
0] 6] 0 ¢] 0
2 ] 1 0] ¢]
7 20 0 0
0 0 O 0 0
63 15 14 6 18

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt Made

[TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[Turn}-Total Turnovers

[Stl)-Steals

[3pt%)-3pt %

[FTM]-Free Throws
[Pts)-Total
[BIkSh}-Blocked



3/21/2011

Buffalo Bison vs Cambridge-Isanti played on 01/07/11 Score: 42 - 32
(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Cambridge-Isanti 13 19
Buffalo Bison 20 22
Game Notes:
Player 4 Prd FGA FGM FG% PFTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM  2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast PF  Off Reb Def Reb
Andy Ortmann 4 2 7 S 71.4 3 1 33.3 1 1 1000 [§) 4 667 15 2 2 0 1
Josh High 12 2 7 2 286 O 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 5 1 200 5 2 0 0] 3
Ethan Freer 20 2 10 5 50.0 2 2 100.0 5 3 60.0 5 2 400 14 2 2 1 0
JP Begin 3 2 3 1 333 1 0 0.0 3 1 33.3 0 0 0.0 2 t 5 2 4
Keenan Brown 32 2 3 1 333 5 2 40.0 3 1 33.3 0 0 0.0 4 0 O 2 5
Jacob Rabusch 21 2 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 i 0 1 0
Ryan Mascher 24 | 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0o 0 © 0 0
Dom Gilmer 33 2 1 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 1 3
Caleb Ruter 34 2 2 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 1 0 00 1 0 0.0 1 1 o] 0 2
Total for Game 17 35 14 400 15 7 467 18 7 389 17 7 412 42 10 9 7 18
Playes Tot Rely Stl Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 1 2 0 1
Josh High 3 1 0 0
Ethan Freer 1 0 0 1
JP Begin ¢ 1 0 0
Keenan Brown 7 0 0 2
Jacob Rabusch 1 0 0 2
Ryan Mascher 0 0 QO 0
Dom Gilmer 4 1 1 i
Caleb Ruter 2 0 0 1
Total for Game 25 5 i 8

[Prd}-Periods
[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

Made

[FGA}-Field Goal Attempts

[PF}-Personal Fouls

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

[FGM)-Field Goals Made
[2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

[FG%]-Field Goal percent

[2pt%]-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

(FTA]J-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM]-3pt Made

[TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[Turn}-Totai Turnovers

[Stl)-Steals

[FTM)-Free Throws
[3pt%]-3pt %
[BIkSh]-Blocked

(Pts]-Total



Plaver

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Chuck Jacobs
Blarr Ehmke
Jacoh Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

[Prd}-Periods
[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

Made

#

33
34

Buffalo Bison vs TECH played on 01/08/11 Score: 62 - 55

(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
TECH 23 32
Buffalo Bison 25 37

Game Notes:

Pid FGA FGM FG% FETA FTM FT9% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pi% Pts Ast PF
2 6 2 333 12 11 917 3 0 00 3 2 667 17 4+ 2
2 ) 1 20.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 1000 4 0 0.0 2
2 11 5 455 8 2 25.0 6 3 500 5 2 40.0 14 1 3
2 4 0 0.0 1 0 00 4 ¢} 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 3
2 2 1 50.0 o] 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 00 2 0 4
1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0o 0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 o O
2 2 1 50.0 5 4 80.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 6 2 3
1 1 1 1000 O 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 1000 3 0 1
2 6 5 83.3 0 0 0.0 3 2 66.7 3 3 1000 13 3 0
2 3 2 66.7 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 1 1 1000 5 1 5
19 41 18 439 26 17 654 24 9 375 17 9 529 62 13 23

Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 3 1 0 2
Josh High 0 0 0 1
Ethan Freer 1 0 0 2
JP Begin 6 0

Keenan Brown 2 0 0 0
Chuck Jacobs 0 0 0 0
Blair Ehmke 0 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 4 0 0 2
Ryvan Maschet 1 0 0 0
Dom Gilmer 10 i 1 2
Caleb Ruter 1 0 ¢} 1
Total for Game 28 2 1 13

[FGA)-Field Goal Attempts {FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%)]-Field Goal percent [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts

[2ptAj-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%}-2pt % [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM]-3pt Made

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total Rebounds (Stl)-Steals
Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

[PF]-Personal Fouls

3/21/2011

Off Reb  Def Reb

0

CcCw o - OO0 C N = O

o

- w o0 o N MO C W

W,
5 = ®

[FTM]-Free Throws

[3pt%]-3pt %

[Pts]-Total

[BIkSh]-Blocked



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jacob Rabusch
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

[Prd)-Periods
[FT%)-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

Made

Buffalo Bison vs Rogers played on 01/11/11 Score: 57 - 51

#

4
12
20
3
32
21
33
34

Score by Periods

(Away)

Rogers
Buffalo Bison

Prd FGA FGM FG%
11 5 45.5
11 5 45.5
8 2 25.0
5 4 80.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
10 1 100
8 1 12.5
53 18 340

(FGA}-Field Goal Attempts

[PF]-Personal Fouils

[2ptA)-2 Pt Attempts

Type: Season Location:

1st
22

Official:
2nd 3rd 4th
17 3 4
20 3 4

Game Notes:

FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM
10 8 800 7 4
0 0 0.0 3 1
2 1 50.0 2 0
2 1 50.0 5 4
0 0 00 0 0
0 0 0.0 0 0
4 4 100.0 3 t
0 0 00 5 1
18 14 778 25 11

Player Tot Reb  Stl

Andy Ortmann i 0

Josh High 2 0

Ethan Freer 5 2

JP Begin 8 0

Keenan Brown 3 0

Jacob Rabusch 1 0

Dom Gilmer 10 0

Caleb Ruter 2 0

Total for Game 32 2

[FGM]-Field Goals Made
[2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

- o e i O e e

2pt%  3ptA 3ptM 3pt%
571 4 1 25.0
33.3 8 4 50.0
0.0 6 2 33.3
80.0 0 0 0.0
00 0 0 0.0
0.0 0 0 0.0
333 7 0 00
200 3 0 00
44.0 28 7 250
Blk 8Sh Tuin
0 4
0 i
0 3
0 1
0 1
1 1
0 0
0 2
1 13

[FG%]-Field Goal percent

[2pto%]-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefRebj-Def Rebounds

[3ptA)-3pt Attempts

[FTAJ-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM)-3pt Made

{TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[Turn)-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011

oT
5
11
Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
19 1 2 0 1
14 0 1 0 2
7 4 1 0 5
9 3 3 3 S
0 2 2 0 3
0 0o o0 0 1
0 2 3 2 8
2 [¢] 3 2 [¢]
57 12 15 7 25

[3pt%])-3pt %
[Stl]-Steals

[FTM]-Free Throws

[Pts]-Total

[BikSh]-Blocked



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Chuck Jacobs
Blau Ehimke
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

Buffalo Bison vs Princeton played on 01/14/11 Score: 59 - 40
(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Princeton 12 28
Buffalo Bison 36 23
Game Notes:
cDh Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts
0 2 8 5 62.5 2 2 100.0 4 3 75.0 4 2 500 14 1 0 1
0 2 11 6 54.5 0 0 0.0 3 2 66.7 8 4 500 16 4 1 ‘ 0
0 2 6 0 0.0 2 2 1000 3 0 0.0 3 0 0.0 2 2 1 1
0 2 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 3 3 4
0 2 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 0 2 1
0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 o] 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 o] 0 0
0 i 0 0 00 0 0 00 O 0 00 ¢} 0] 00 0 1 L 0
0 2 1 0] 0.0 2 1 500 1 0 00 0 0] 0.0 1 2 0] 0
0 2 0 0.0 ¢} 0 0.0 0 [¢] 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0
0 2 9 6 66.7 0 0 0.0 4 1 25.0 5 5 1000 17 2 0 2
0 2 2 1 50.0 2 2 100.0 1 0 0.0 1 100.0 S 2 0 0
0 20 43 20 46.5 8 7 87.5 22 8 36.4 21 12 571 59 17 9 9
Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 1 0 0 1
Josh High 2 0 0 1
Ethan Freer 2 0 0 0
JP Begin 9 0 0 0
Keenan Brown 8 L 0 1
Chuck Jacobs 0 0 0 1
Blair Ehmke 0 0 0 2
Jacob Rabusch 1 1 1 0
Ryan Mascher 1 0 0 1
Dom Gilmer 5 0 0 0
Caleb Ruter 0 1 0 0
Total for Game 29 3 1 7

[CD]-Charges Drew

Made

[Prd)-Periods
[FTM]-Free Throws Made

(3pt%]-3pt %

[Pts]-Total Points

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

[FT%)-Free Throw %

[Ast]-Assists
Rebounds [Stl]-Steals

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

[PF]-Personal Fouls

[FGM]-Field Goals Made

[2ptM]-2pt Made

[FG%]-Field Goal percent

(2pt%]-2pt %

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds
[BIkSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011

Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb

o N o= DO

—

20

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb])-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jason Senger
Jacob Rabusch
Dom Gilme:
Caleb Ruter
Peter Cassady
Total for Game

[Prd]-Periods

Made

[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

Buffalo Bison vs Zimmerman played on 01/18/11 Score: 71 - 61

(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Zimmerman 26 35
Buffalo Bison 21 50

Game Notes:

# Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast
4 2 7 4 57.1 4 4 1000 4 2 50.0 3 2 66.7 14 2 1
12 2 3 0 00 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 2 0 00 0 0
20 2 10 6 60.0 4 3 750 5 3 600 5 3 600 18 3 2
3 2 1 0 00 0 0 00 ] O 00 ¢l ¢] 00 0 9] 3
32 2 3 1 333 0 0 00 3 1 333 0 0] 00 2 0 I
5 1 2 1 50.0 O 0 00 1 1 100.0 1 0 00 2 0 2
21 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0o 0
33 2 8 5 625 4 3 75.0 5 4 80.0 3 1 333 14 1 0
34 2 13 6 462 8 6 75.0 9 5 55.6 4 1 250 19 2 2
42 1 2 0 0.0 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 2 2 5
17 49 23 469 24 18 750 29 16 552 20 7 350 71 10 16

Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Turn

Andy Ortmann 4 0 0 1

Josh High 1 0 0 4

Ethan Freer 3 1 0 2

JP Begin 0 1 0 0

keenan Brown 4 0 6} 0

Jason Senger 1 2 0 0

Jacob Rabusch 1 0 0 l

Dom Gulmer 9 1 1 0

Caleb Ruter 5 1 1 0

Peter Cassady 4 0 0 0

Total for Game 32 6 2 8

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%)-Field Goal percent [FTAJ-Free Throw Attempts
[2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM)-2pt Made [2pt%)]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM]-3pt Made
[PF]-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total Rebounds

Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

[Stl]-Steals

1

I

N O = O

[3pt%]-3pt %
[BIkSh)-Blocked

3/21/2011

PF  Off Reb Def Reb

3

[FTM)-Free Throws

{Pts]-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jacob Rabusch
Dom Gilmet
Caleb Ruter

Total for Game

[CD)-Charges Drew
[FTM]-Free Throws Made
{3pt%)-3pt %

Made

Buffalo Bison vs STMA played on 01/21/11 Score: 65 - 52

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
STMA 18 34
Buffalo Bison 27 38

Game Notes:

ch pPrd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast
1 2 5 2 40.0 10 5 50.0 3 1 33.3 2 1 500 10 5 3
0 2 15 7 46.7 10 9 90.0 4 1 25.0 11 6 545 29 O 1
0 2 13 6 46.2 0 0 0.0 7 3 42.9 6 3 500 15 3 2
0 2 2 0 00 4 2 50.0 2 0 0.0 0 0 00 2 2 4
0 2 1 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 1 0 00 0 0 0.0 2 1 ¢}
0 2 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 1 1 2
0 2 1 1 1000 © 0 0.0 1 1 100.0 O 0 0.0 2 L 3
0 2 3 2 66.7 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 0 0.0 4 2 0
1 16 40 18 450 28 19 679 20 8 40.0 20 10 50.0 65 15 15
Player Tot Reb StI Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 3 1 0 0
Josh High 1 0 0 1
Ethan Freer 7 0 1 2
JP Begin 9 1 0 1
Keenan Brown [§) 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 2 0 0 1
Dom Gilmer 0 ¢} 0 0
Caleb Ruter 1 0 0 1
Total for Game 29 2 1 [¢)

[FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%)-Field Goal percent

[FT%]-Free Throw %  [2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%])-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[Pts]-Total Points [Ast]-Assists  [PF]-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds
Rebounds [Stl]-Steals [BikSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

{Prd]-Periods [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

1

4o O~ —C & O

3/21/2011

PF Off Reb Def Reb

2
1
3
9

22

[FTA)-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb]-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Free:

JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jacob Rabusch
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

[CD}-Charges Drew
[FTM]-Free Throws Made

Made

3/21/2011

Buffalo Bison vs Marshal played on 01/22/11 Score: 72 - 69
(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods ist 2nd
Marshal 21 48
Buffalo Bison 36 36
Game Notes:
CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA BTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
1 2 4 2 500 6 6 1000 2 1 500 2 1 500 11 5 1 1 3
0] 2 6 4 66.7 ] [¢] 0.0 1 0 0.0 5 4 80.0 12 2 2 0 0
0 2 8 3 37.5 9 7 77.8 3 2 667 5 1 200 14 4 S 1 2
o 2 5 3 600 O 0 00 5 3 600 O 0 00 6 0 1 0 5
0 2 3 2 66.7 4 2 50.0 3 2 66.7 0 [0] 0.0 6 4 4 ¢] 2
1 2 1 1 1000 2 2 100.0 1 1 100.0 [¢] 0 0.0 ‘ 4 1 4 0 2
0o 2 9 7 778 0 0 00 3 2 667 6 5 833 19 0 2 0 3
0 2 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 6] 0 0.0 1 [¢] 0.0 0 0 0 0 [0]
2 16 37 22 59.5 21 17 81.0 18 11 61.1 19 11 579 72 16 19 2 17
Player Tot Reb Sti Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 4 0 0 4
Josh High 0 1 0 0
Ethan Freer 3 0 0 0
JP Begin 5 0 0 0
Keenan Brown 2 1 1 3
Jacob Rabusch 2 0 0 1
Dom Gilmer 3 0 0 3
Caleb Ruter 0 0 1 3
Total for Game 19 2 2 14

[3pt%]-3pt %

[Prd]-Periods

(Pts]-Total Points

[FGA)-Field Goa! Attempts
[FT%]-Free Throw % [2ptA)-2 Pt Attempts
[Ast]-Assists

Rebounds [Stl}-Steals

[FGM]-Field Goals Made

[PF}-Personal Fouls

{2ptM]-2pt Made

[FG%]J-Field Goal percent

[2pt%}-2pt %

[3ptA)-3pt Attempts

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb}-Def Rebounds
[BIkSh)-Blocked Shots [Turn}-Total Turnovers

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb]-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Chuck Jacobs
Jacob Rabusch
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Jason Senger
Peter Cassady
Jackson Shepp
Blake Esnough
Trevor Eder
Total for Game

[CD]-Charges Drew
[FTM)-Free Throws Made

Made

Buffalo Bison vs Becker played on 01/25/11 Score: 64 - 39
Official:

(Away)

Score by Periods

Becker

Buffalo Bison

Type: Season Location:

1st

21
31

Game Notes:

CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt%
1 2 13 61.5 6 5 83.3 4 3 75.0
0 2 8 2 25.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0
1 2 8 2 25.0 2 1 50.0 3 2 66.7
0 2 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 4 2 50.0
0 2 2 2 100.0 2 1 50.0 2 2 100.0
0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 2 1 1 1000 © 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
0 2 5 2 40.0 2 2 1000 1 1 100.0
0 2 3 1 333 2 2 1000 O 0 0.0
0 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00
0 1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0
0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 1 1 1 1000 © 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
0 1 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0
2 23 48 22 458 14 11 786 20 13 650
Player Tot Reb Stl Bik Sh
Andy Ortmann 5 1 0
Josh High 0 0 0
Ethan Freer 2 3 1
JP Begin 2 0 1
Keenan Brown [§) 0 1
Chuck Jacobs 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 3 0 0
Dom Gilmer 4 1 0
Caleb Ruter 2 1 0
Jason Senger 0 0 0
Peter Cassady 2 0 0
Jackson Shepp 0 0 0
Blake Esnough 1 0 0
Trevor Eder 0 0 0
Total for Game 27 6 3
[Prd]-Periods [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM)-Field Goals Made

[3pt%]-3pt %

[Pts]-Total Points

Rebounds [Sti]-Steals

[FT%)-Free Throw %

[Ast]-Assists

[2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts
[PF]-Personal Fouls
[BIkSh}-Blocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

[2ptM]-2pt Made
[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

3ptA 3ptM  3pt%

9 5
6 2
5 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 1
3 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
28 9
Turn
1
0
1
1
3
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
8

{FG%]-Field Goal percent

[2pt%]-2pt %

556 26
33.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
00
25.0
33.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
321

NN O C O NN C U R OO

ey}
S

Pts Ast

4

O OO0 O 0O - N = — = O N W

N
(@]

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

3/21/2011

PF Off Reb Def Reb

O O OO0 O O = N = - N = O = O

N O = O = O = = O C = OO O O

5

O OO0~ O = W Wwo Ul BN O

N8
3%

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM)-3pt
[TotReb])-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Fieer
Keenan Biown
JP Begin
Chuck Jacobs
Blair Ehmke
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

[Prd]-Periods

Buffalo Bison vs Big Lake played on 02/01/11 Score:

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Big Lake 9 29
Buffalo Bison 32 26
Game Notes:
4 Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM  3pt¥%
4 2 5 1 20.0 4 3 750 1 0 0.0 4 1 250
12 2 8 4 50.0 2 2 1000 i 1 100.0 3 429
20 2 11 6 54.5 2 2 100.0 5 3 60.0 6 3 50.0
32 2 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0
3 2 7 5 71.4 0 0 0.0 7 5 71.4 0 Q 0.0
10 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0
11 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00
24 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
33 2 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 1 L 100.0 0 0.0
34 2 6 3 50.0 0 0 0.0 6 3 50.0 0 0 0.0
17 42 22 52.4 8 7 87.5 25 15 60.0 17 7 41.2
Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Tum
Andy Ortmann 6 0 0 1
Josh High 4 0 0 0
Ethan Freer 2 0 1 3
Keenan Brown 6 0 0 0
JP Begin 13 1 0 3
Chuck Jacobs 0 0] 0 0
Blair Ehmke 0 i 0 2
Ryan Mascher 3 0 0 0
Dom Gilmer 0 0 4
Caleb Rutes 3 0 1
Total for Game 38 2 2 14

[FGA]-Fieid Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%]-Fietd Goal percent

Made

Points [Ast]-Assists

[FT%]-Free Throw %

[PF)-Personal Fouls

[2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts

[2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

[2pt%]-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

[3ptAl-3pt Attempts

[Turn]-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011

PF Off Reb Def Reb

58 - 38

Pts Ast

6 2 1 0
13 5 O 1
17 4 1 0
4 2 2 2
10 2 2 5
0 0o 2 0
0 0 0 0
0 0o 0 0
2 2 0 0
6 0 1 1
58 17 9 9

[3ptM]-3pt Made
{TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[Stl)-Steals

— W O O ®® A& N W

N

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts

[FTM]-Free Throws

[3pt%}-3pt %

[Pts])-Total

[BIkSh]-Biocked



Buffalo Bison vs Monticello played on 02/03/11 Score: 43 - 37

Type: Season Location:

Score by Periods
Monticello
Buffalo Bison

Game Notes:

Player # Prd FGA FGM FG%
Andy Ortmann 2 7 4 57 1
Josh High 12 2 3 0 0.0
Ethan Free: 20 2 8 2 25.0
Keenan Brown 32 2 3 1 333
JP Begin 3 2 2 0 0.0
Dom Gilmer 33 2 11 4 36.4
Caleb Ruter 34 2 4 57 1
Total for Game 14 41 15  36.6

[Prd)-Periods

Made

Points [Ast]-Assists

[FT%]-Free Throw %

[PF)-Personal Fouls

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

FTA FTM
00
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

N o C O C
BN O O O N C O

57 1

Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
Keenan Brown
JP Begin

Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

FT%

40.0

1000

2ptA
3
0]

oW s

[0 I )

Tot Reb
7

RN G O b

)
foy

[FGM]-Field Goals Made

[2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

Official:
1st 2nd
11 26
13 30

2ptM

2
0
1

Stl
1

w o = O - O O

[FG%)-Field Goal percent
[2pt%)-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[Turn]-Total Turnovers

2pt% 3ptA 3ptM  3pt% Pts  Ast
66 7 2 500 10 5 0 3
0.0 3 0 0.0 0 0 0
250 4 1 250 7 2 0 1
333 0 0 00 2 2 1 0
00 0 0 00 0 0 2 2
00 9 4 44 4 12 2 0
100 2 2 1000 12 0 O 1
316 22 9 409 43 11 S 7
Blk Sh Turn
0 1
0 1
1 1
1 L
0 i
2 2
0 1
4 8

3/21/2011

PF Off Reb Def Reb

oW W o~ b

= =
O

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM]-3pt Made
[Stl]-Steals

[3pt%]-3pt %

[FTM]-Free Throws
[Pts]-Total
[BIkSh)-Blocked



Player

Buffalo Bison vs Moorhead played on 02/05/11 Score: 38 - 44
Type: Season Location:

# Prd FGA FGM

Andy Ortmann
Josh High

Ethan Freer
Keenan Brown
JP Begin

Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Jacob Rabusch
Total for Game

[Prd])-Periods

Made

Points [Ast]-Assists

a 2
12 2
20 2
32 2
3 2
33 2
34 2
21

15

{FT%]-Free Throw %

(Away)

Score by Periods
Moorhead

Buffalo Bison

Game Notes:

FG%

8 4 500
6 3 500
6 4 66.7
L 0 0.0
2 50.0

7 3 42.9
4 1 25.0
0 00

36 17 472

{PF)-Personal Fouls

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

FTA FTM FT%

0
0

<

00
00

0.0
0.0
00
00
0.0

NS O
- = 0O O O & O O

an

Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
Keenan Brown
JP Begin

Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Jacob Rabusch
Total for Game

[FGM]-Fieid Goals Made

[2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

50.0
20.0

19
13

2ptA 2ptM

5 3
4 3
5 4
1 0
4 2
3

4 1
0 0

26 14

Tot Reb  St]

2 0
1 2
0 0
2 0
6 0
0 1
1 0
1 0
13 3

[2pt%]-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb)-Def Rebounds

1st

Official:

2nd

25
25

2pt%  3ptA 3ptM 3pt%
60 0 3 1 333
750 2 0 00
80.0 1 0 00
00 0 0 0.0
500 0 0 0.0
33.3 4 2 50.0
250 0 0 00
0.0 0 0 0.0
53.8 10 3 30.0
Blk Sh  Turn
0 0
0
0 0]
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 1
1 0
2 3

[FG%)-Field Goal percent

[3ptA)-3pt Attempts

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptMV]-3pt Made

[TotReb}-Total Rebounds

[Turnj-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011

Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
9 2 0] 2
6 0 2 0 1
8 1 3 0 0
0 0o 2 0 2
4 0 3 2 4
8 0o 3 0 0
2 1 3 1 0
1 0 2 L 0
38 4 20 4 9

[3pt%]-3pt %
[Sti)-Steals

[FTM])-Free Throws

[Pts]-Total

[BikSh]-Blocked



Buffalo Bison vs Cambridge Isanti played on 02/08/11 Score:
Type: Season Location:

Player

Ethan Freer
Josh High
Caleb Ruter
JP Begin

Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Peter Cassady
Keenan Brown

Total for Game

[CD]-Charges Drew
{FTM)-Free Throws Made
[3pt%]-3pt %

Made

CDh Prd FGA FGM FG%

0

o O O O 0O C o o C

-

R ONON

[ I S )

—
Ul

[Prd]-Periods

(Away)

Score by Periods
Cambridge Isanti
Buffalo Bison

Game Notes:

3 1 33.3
7 6 85.7
6 2 33.3
5 3 60.0
1 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
4 3 75.0
0 0 0.0
3 1 33.3
29 16 552

[Pts}-Total Points

Rebounds [Stl]-Steals

[FGA)-Fieid Goal Attempts
[FT%)-Free Throw %

FTA FTM FT%

0 0 0.0
2 1 500
1 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
3 0 0.0
6 1 16.7

Player

Ethan Freer

Josh High

Caleb Ruter

JP Begin

Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Peter Cassady
Keenan Brown
Total for Game

[Ast]-Assists

1st
21
26

2ptA 2ptM  2pt%

1 0 00
0 0o 00
3 1 333
5 3 600
1 0 00
0 0 00
2 1 500
0 0 00
3 1 333
15 6 400

Tot Reb St Blk Sh
1 1 0
2 0 0
3 0 1
4 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 0
7 0 6]
0 0
5 1
24 2

[FGM]-Fieid Goals Made
[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts
[PF]-Personal Fouis

[2ptM]-2pt Made

3/21/2011

43 - 40
Official:

2nd

19

17

3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb

2 1 500 3 5 1
7 6 857 19 1

3 1 333 5 2 4
0 0 0.0 6 0 1
0 0 0.0 0 o 2
0 0 0.0 0 1 0
2 2 1000 8 0o 0
0 0 0.0 0 o 0
0 0 0.0 2 3 1
14 10 71.4 43 12 10
Turn

3

1

7

0

1

0

3

1

0

16

[FG%)]-Field Goal percent

[2pt%)-2pt %

[3ptA)-3pt Attempts

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds
[BIkSh}-Blocked Shots {Turn}-Total Turnovers

1

W = O W O = = = O

SN C A O o= W NN O

-
o]

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM)-3pt
[TotReb]-Total



Player

Ethan Freer
Josh High
Caleb Ruter
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Total for Game

[CD]-Charges Drew

Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Rogers 22 40
Buffalo Bison 21 45
Game Notes:

CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM  2pt% 3ptA 3ptM
0 2 11 3 27.3 10 [§) 600 4 1 25.0 7 2
0 2 11 6 54.5 4 4 100.0 2 1 50.0 9 S
0 2 8 4 50.0 5 3 60.0 5 2 40.0 3 2
0 2 1 1 1000 1 0 0.0 1 1 1000 O 0
0 2 3 2 66.7 4 2 50.0 3 2 66.7 0 0
0 2 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 0
0 2 3 1 33.3 0 0 0.0 2 1 500 1 ¢}
0 2 9 3 33.3 2 1 50.0 5 2 40.0 4 1
0 16 47 20 426 26 16 61.5 23 10 435 24 10

Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Tumn
Ethan Freer 7 1 0 1
Josh High 2 1 0 2
Caleb Ruter 1 0 0 2
JP Begin 1 1 0 2
Keenan Brown 5 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 0 0 0 1
Ryan Mascher 5 0 0 1
Dom Gilmer 9 0 1 1
Total for Game 30 3 1 10

Buffalo Bison vs Rogers played on 02/11/11 Score: 66 - 62

[Prd]-Periods

[FTM]-Free Throws Made

Made

[3pt%]-3pt %

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts
[FT%]-Free Throw %
[Pts]-Total Points
Rebounds [St!)-Steals

[Ast]-Assists

[2ptAJ-2 Pt Attempts
[PF)-Personal Fouls
[BIkSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

{FGM]-Field Goals Made

2ptM]-2pt Made

3pt%
28.6
55.6
66.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
00
25.0
417

{FG%]-Field Goal percent
[3ptA]-3pt Attempts
[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

[2pt%]-2pt %

3/21/2011

Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb

14 3 4
21 0 2
13 1 1
2 1 4
6 4 3
0 0 0
2 1 3
8 2 4
66 12 21

O - O O = W

OO

4

WO R = e e

[\o]
—

[FTA}-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb)-Total



3/21/2011
Buffalo Bison vs Princeton played on 02/15/11 Score: 72 - 45

(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:

Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Princeton 22 23
Buffalo Bison 46 26

Game Notes:

Player # Pid FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM  FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Prs Ast PFOff Reb  Def Reb
Ethan Free 20 2 10 6} 60.0 1 1 100 0O 8 5 06256 2 | 500 14 9 Q 3 !
Caleb Ruter 34 2 9 5 55.6 0 0 0.0 5 2 400 4 3 750 13 3 0 1 |
Josh High 12 2 4 57.1 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 5 3 60.0 11 1 0 0 0
JP Begin 3 2 7 6 85.7 0 0 0.0 7 6 857 0 0 00 12 1 1 4 1
Keenan Brown 32 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Senger 5 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1
Chuck Jacobs 10 1 3 1 33.3 0 0 0.0 3 1 33.3 0 0 0.0 2 o 2 1 1
Blair Ehmke 11 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 2
Jacob Rabusch 21 2 i 1 1000 S5 3 60.0 1 1 1000 0 0 0.0 5 2 1 1 1
Ryan Mascher 24 2 3 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 2 0 0.0 1 0 00 2 2 1 1 1
Tanner Thielman 30 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 00 ¢} 0 1 1 0
Dom Gilmer 33 2 4 4 1000 O 0 00 l 1 1000 3 3 1000 1t 0O 2 0 3
Blake Esnough 40 1 2 0 00 0 0 a0 1 0 0.0 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Cassady 42 1 2 1 50.0 0 0 00 1 1 1000 1 0 00 2 0 0 0 1
Jackson Shepp 44 | 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 ¢} 0.0 ¢} 1 0 0 1
Justin Hoopes 55 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0o 0 0 [}
Tyler Bares 23 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0O O 0 0
Total for Game 25 50 28 560 8 6 750 31 18 58.1 19 10 526 72 19 11 12 14

Player Tot Reb StI Blik Sh Turn

Ethan Freer 4 2 0 0

Caleb Ruter 2 0 0 0

Josh High 0 0 0 0

JP Begin 5 1 0 0

Keenan Brown 0 1 1 0

Jason Senger 1 1 ¢} 0

Chuck Jacobs 2 0 0 1

Blair Ehmke 2 Q 0 0

Jacob Rabusch 2 0 0 1

Ryan Mascher 2 0 0 0

Tanner Thielman 1 0 0

Dom Gilmer 3 1 0 0

Blake Esnough 0 0 0

Peter Cassady 1 0 0 0

Jackson Shepp 1 0 0 0

Justin Hoopes 0 0 | 1

Tyler Bares 0 0 0 2

Total for Game 26 §] 2 5

[Prd}-Periods {FGA)-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%]-Field Goal percent [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts [FTM)-Free Throws
Made [FT%]-Free Throw % [2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts (3ptM)-3pt Made [3pt%)-3pt %  [Pts]-Total
Points [Ast]-Assists  [PF]-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds {TotReb]-Total Rebounds [Stl]-Steals [BlkSh]-Blocked

Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Jason Senger
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Caleb Ruter
Peter Cassady

Total for Game

[Prd]-Periods

Made

[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast]-Assists

Buffalo Bison vs Zimmerman played on 02/18/11 Score: 58 - 52

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Zimmerman 23 29
Buffalo Bison 27 31

Game Notes:

# Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast
4 2 6 5 83.3 8 5 62.5 3 3 1000 3 2 667 17 2
12 1 3 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0.0 0 0
20 2 8 6 75.0 4 3 75.0 7 5 714 1 1 100.0 16 4
3 2 2 1 50.0 2 1 500 2 1 500 0 0 0.0 3 1
32 2 2 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 1
5 1 1 1 1000 0O 0 00 1 1 1000 O 0 0.0 2 0
21 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0
24 1 0] (0] 00 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 ¢] 0 00 0 6]
33 2 1 1 100.0 O 0.0 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 2 0
34 2 4 2 50.0 2 100.0 4 2 50.0 0 0 0.0 6 1
42 1 3 75.0 11 455 4 3 75.0 0 0 00 11 0
17 3l 19 613 29 17 586 24 16 66.7 7 3 429 58 9

Player Tot Reby  Stl Blk Sh Tuin

Andy Ortmann 2 i 0 2

Josh High 0 0 0 3

Ethan Freer 0 1 0 7

JP Begin 7 0 1 0

Keenan Brown 3 0 0 3

Jason Senger 0 1 ¢} 1

Jacob Rabusch 2 0 0 2

Ryan Mascher 0 0 0 1

Dom Gilmer 4 1 0 3

Caleb Ruter 2 0 0 2

Peter Cassady 8 0 0 1

Total for Game 28 4 1 25

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%])-Field Goal percent
{2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made {2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM]-3pt Made
[PF}-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total Rebounds

Shots [Turn}-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011

PF Off Reb Def Reb

0 0
1 0
2 0
5 2
0 2
3 0
1 1
1 0
0 0
0 1
4 3
17 9

- O = U0 O O W

19

{FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3pt%]-3pt %
[Stl}-Steals

[FTM]-Free Throws
[Pts]-Total
[BIkSh]-Blocked



3/21/2011
Buffalo Bison vs Brainerd played on 02/19/11 Score: 77 - 53

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:

Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Brainerd 20 33
Buffalo Bison 35 42

Game Notes:

Player CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
Andy Ortmann 0 2 3 1 33.3 2 2 1000 O ¢} 0.0 3 1 333 5 6 0 0 4
Josh High 0 2 6 2 333 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 4 1 250 5 2 1 0 0
Ethan Freer 0 2 9 7 77.8 2 2 1000 3 2 66.7 6 5 833 21 3 2 2 1
JP Begin 0 2 6 3 50.0 3 3 100.0 6 3 50.0 0 0 0.0 9 o 4 4 4
Jason Senger 0 1 1 1 1000 O 0 0.0 1 1 1000 O 0 0.0 2 0O O 0 0
Chuck Jacobs 0 2 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 O 0 0
Blair Ehmke 0 1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 1 0 1 2
Jacob Rabusch 0 2 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 2 0 1 2
Trevor Eder 0 1 0 0 0.0 ¢} 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Bares 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0 0 0o 0 0 0
Ryan Mascher 0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 0 0
Tanner Thielman 0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0O O 0 0
Dom Gilmer 0 2 14 7 50.0 2 2 100.0 1 1 100.0 13 6 462 22 2 2 0 4
Caleb Ruter 0 2 4 2 50.0 2 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 2 1 500 5 1 0 0 2
Blake Esnough 0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 o 0 0 0
Peter Cassady 0 1 2 ¢} 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1
Jackson Shepp 0 1 2 2 1000 O 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 6 0 1 0 0
Justin Hoopes 0 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 1
Total for Game 0 26 51 26 510 11 9 81.8 18 10 55.6 33 16 485 77 20 12 8 21

Player Tot Reb Sti Blk Sh Turn

Andy Ortmann 4 0 0

Josh High 0 0 0 1

Ethan Freer 3 2 0 1

JP Begin 8 1 0 0

Jason Senger 0 0 0 1

Chuck Jacobs 0 0 0 1

Blair Ehmke 3 0 0 0

Jacob Rabusch 3 0 0 0

Trevor Eder 0 0 0 0

Tyler Bares 0 0 0 0

Ryan Mascher 0 1 0 0

Tanner Thielman 0 0 0 0

Dom Gilmer 4 1 0 0

Caleb Ruter 2 1 0 0

Blake Esnough 0 0 0 1

Peter Cassady 1 0 0 0

Jackson Shepp 0 0 0 0

Justin Hoopes 1 0 1 0

Total for Game 29 6 1 6

[CD]-Charges Drew  [Prd)-Pericds  [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM)-Fieid Goals Made [FG%]-Field Goal percent [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[FTM]-Free Throws Made [FT%]-Free Throw %  [2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptAl-3pt Attempts [3ptM]-3pt
Made [3pt%]-3pt %  [Pts)-Total Points [Ast)-Assists  [PF}-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total

Rebounds [Sti}-Steals [BIkSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn)-Total Turnovers



Buffalo Bison vs STMA played on 02/22/11 Score: 41 - 45
(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:

Score by Periods 1st 2nd
STMA 7 38
Buffalo Bison 16 25

Game Notes:

3/21/2011

Player # Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FTM 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
Andv Ortmann 4 2 7 3 429 1 0 00 3 1 333 4 2 500 8 1 0 0 3
Josh High 12 2 7 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 5 0 0.0 0 0 1 ¢} 1
Ethan Freer 20 2 9 3 33.3 0 0 0.0 3 0 0.0 6] 3 500 9 4 2 1 0
JP Begin 3 2 8 4 50.0 0 0 0.0 8 4 50.0 0 0 0.0 8 2 3 3 8
Keenan Brown 32 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 o 3 0 0
Dom Gilmer 33 2 9 5 55.6 0 0 0.0 1 1 100.0 8 4 500 14 O 3 1 4
Caleb Ruter 34 2 4 0 O.VO 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 2 0 00 0 6 1 0 2
Peter Cassady 42 1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1 ¢} 0.0 ¢} 0 0.0 0 0 5 0 2
Jacob Rabusch 21 2 2 1 500 0O 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 0o 0 0 0
Total for Game 17 47 16 34.0 1 0 00 22 7 318 25 9 360 41 13 18 S 20
Player Tot Reb St Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 3 0 0 1
Josh High 1 0 0 1
Ethan Freer 1 1 0 1
JP Begin 11 0 1 1
Keenan Brown 0 0 0 1
Dom Gilmer 5 0 0 i
Caleb Ruter 2 0 0 1
Peter Cassady 2 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 0 0 0 0
Total for Game 25 1 L 7
[Prd)-Periods [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%]-Field Goal percent [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts [FTM]-Free Throws
Made [FT%]-Free Throw % [2ptA)-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]}-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM)-3pt Made [3pt%])-3pt %  [Pts]-Total
Points [Ast]-Assists  [PF]-Personal Fouls [OffReb])-Off Rebounds (DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total Rebounds [Stl}-Steals [BikSh]-Blocked

Shots [Turn}-Total Turnovers



Buffalo Bison vs Becker played on 02/25/11 Score: 59 - 34
Type: Season Location:

(Home)

Score by Periods

Becker
Buffalo Bison

Player # Prd FGA FGM FG%
Blair Ehmke 11 2 6 3 50.0
Jacob Rabusch 21 2 1 25.0
Ryan Mascher 24 2 3 2 66.7
Chuck Jacobs 10 2 2 1 50.0
JP Begin 3 0 5 2 40.0
Josh High 12 2 9 5 55.6
Ethan Freer 20 2 11 3 27.3
Trevor Eder 22 1 0 0 0.0
Keenan Brown 32 2 1 0 0.0
Caleb Ruter 34 2 2 0 0.0
Blake Esnough 40 1 1 1 100.0
Peter Cassady 42 2 2 2 100.0
Justin Hoopes 55 1 1 0 0.0
Jackson Shepp 44 0 0 0 0.0
Jason Senger 5 1 0 0 0.0
Total for Game 22 47 20 426

[Prd]-Periods

Made

Points [Ast]-Assists

[FT%]-Free Throw %

[PF]-Personai Fouls

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

{2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts

1st 2nd
19 15
35 24

Game Notes:

FTA FTM FT%
2 1 50.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 00
0 0 00
2 2 1000
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
2 2 100.0
0 0 0.0
1 1 100 0
3 3 100.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
10 9 90.0

Player

Blair Ehmke
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Chuck Jacobs
JP Begin

Josh High
Ethan Freer
Trevor Eder
Keenan Brown
Caleb Ruter
Blake Esnough
Peter Cassady
Justin Hoopes
Jackson Shepp
Jason Senger

Total for Game

[FGM]-Field Goals Made

{2ptM]-2pt Made

Shots

2ptA 2ptM
4 3
2 0
1 0
1 1
5 2
1 1
5 1
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 l
1 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
25 10
Tot Reb Stl

3 1
4 2
1 ]
1 0
5 0
3 0
2 0
0 0
2 1
1 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
24 4

[2pt%])-2pt %

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

[FG%]-Field Goal percent

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[Turn)-Total Turnovers

Official:

2pt%  3ptA 3ptM 3pt%  Prs
750 2 0 00 7
00 2 1 500 3
00 2 2 100.0 6
100.0 1 0 0.0 2
40.0 0 0 00 6
100.0 8 4 50.0 14
20.0 6 2 333 8
0.0 0 0 0.0 0
0.0 0 0 0.0 2
00 0 0 00 0
1000 © 0 00 3
100.0 | t 1000 8
0.0 0 0 0.0 0
0.0 0 0 0.0 0
0.0 0 0 0.0 0
40.0 22 10 455 59
Blk Sh Twmn

0 2

0 0

0 3

0 0

0 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 1

0] 0

0 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 8

[FTA}-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt Made

Ast

0

T O N O N1 O W C = e

o o O O

[Stl}-Steals

3/21/2011

PEF Off Reb  Def Reb
0 0 3
0 0 4
1 0 1
4 ¢} 1
2 2 3
0 0 3
1 0 2
0 0 0
0 1 1
2 1 0
| 0] 0
1 0 I
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
12 4 20

(3pt%]-3pt %

{FTM]-Free Throws

[Pts]-Total

[BIkSh]}-Blocked



Player

Ethan Frees
Josh High
Caleb Ruter
Keenan Brown
JP Begin
Jacob Rabusch
Ryan Mascher
Dom Gilmer
Peter Cassady
Total for Game

[CD]-Charges Drew
[FTM]-Free Throws Made

Made

Buffalo Bison vs Big Lake played on 03/01/11 Score: 58 - 63
(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Big Lake 22 36
Buffalo Bison 30 26
Game Notes:
CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM  2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast
0 2 15 7 46.7 3 1 33.3 9 4 44 4 6 3 500 18 4 3
0 2 11 [§] 54.5 7 4 57.1 1 1 100.0 10 5 50.0 21 1 2
0 2 7 2 28.6 0 0 0.0 3 1 333 4 1 250 5 3 5
1 2 2 1 50.0 3 0 0.0 2 1 500 0 0 0.0 2 0 3
0 2 4 1 250 O 0 0.0 4 1 25.0 0 0 0.0 2 1 4
0 2 2 1 500 O 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0
0 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0
0 2 5 1 20.0 2 2 100.0 0 0 0.0 5 1 20.0 5 1 1
0 2 4 1 25.0 ¢} 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 3 1 333 3 1 3
1 16 52 20 385 15 7 46.7 24 9 37.5 28 11 393 58 11 21
Player Tot Reb Stl Bik Sh Turn
Ethan Freer 1 0 0 2
Josh High 6 2 0 3
Caleb Ruter 3 0 0 1
Keenan Brown 5 0 1 1
JP Begin 5 0 0 0
Jacob Rabusch 0 0 0 0
Ryan Mascher 0 0 0 0
Dom Gilmer 5 0 0 0
Peter Cassady 5 3 0 1
Total for Game 30 S i 8
[Prd}-Periods [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%)-Field Goal percent

[3pt%]-3pt %

[FT%]-Free Throw %  [2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts
[Pts}-Total Points [Ast]-Assists  [PF]-Personal Fouls (OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds
Rebounds [Stl}-Steals [BlkSh]}-Blocked Shots [Turnj-Total Turnovers

1

NN O O = N WO

—
s

3/21/2011

PF Off Reb Def Reb

W wWw o o WO O

—
0

{FTA)-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb]}-Total



Player

Ethan Freer
Josh High
Peter Cassady
Dom Gilmer
JP Begin
Jacob Rabusch
Keenan Brown
Caleb Ruter
Total for Game

[CD]-Charges Drew
[FTM]-Free Throws Made
[3pt%]-3pt %

Made

Buffalo Bison vs Cooper played on 03/04/11 Score: 60 - 61

CD Prd FGA FGM
16 8

0 2
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 1
0 2
0 2
0 15

\e]

(@2 ¢3N]

48

[Prd]-Periods

(Away)

Cooper

FG%
50.0
33.3
100.0
33.3
50.0
0.0
0.0
429

WO O W Wk

\e]
—

Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
22 39
Buffalo Bison 36 24
Game Notes:
FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM  3pt%
1 0 00 7 3 429 9 5 556
0] 0 0.0 1 6] 0.0 5 2 400
4 3 75.0 2 2 100.0 0 0 00
1 0 00 2 0 00 7 3 42.9
0 0 0.0 6 3 50.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
6 3 50.0 S 1 20.0 2 2 100.0
12 6 50.0 25 9 36.0 23 12 522
Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Turn
Ethan Freer 2 0 0 1
Josh High 0 0 0 1
Peter Cassady 3 0 0 0
Dom Gilmer 10 2 0 1
JP Begin 7 0 1 1
Jacob Rabusch 0 0 0 0
Keenan Brown S 0 0 1
Caleb Ruter 3 1 0 4
Total for Game 30 3 1 9

[Pts])-Total Points

Rebounds [Stl])-Steals

438

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts
{FT%]-Free Throw %

[Ast}-Assists

[FGM]-Field Goals Made
[2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts

[FG%])-Field Goal percent

[2ptM]-2pt Made

[PF]}-Personai Fouls

[2pt%]-2pt %

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts
[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds
[BikSh]-Biocked Shots {Turn)-Total Turnovers

3/21/2011

Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
21 6 1 1 1

6 2 3 0 0

7 2 5 1 2

9 2 5 2 8

6 0 3 2 5

0 o 0 0 0

0 2 0 1 4

11 2 2 0 3
60 16 19 7 23

[FTA)-Free Throw Attempts

(3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb}-Total



3/21/2011
Buffalo Bison vs Elk River played on 03/08/11 Score: 78 - 54

(Home) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Elk River 23 31
Buffalo Bison 41 37

Game Notes:

Player CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM 3pt% Pts Ast PF Off Reb Def Reb
Andy Ortmann 0 2 3 3 1000 4 3 75.0 1 1 100.0 2 2 100.0 11 5 1 0 4
Josh High 0 2 3 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 1 0 0.0 2 0 00 2 2 0 0 2
Ethan Freer 0 2 15 11 73.3 5 3 60.0 6 5 83.3 9 6 667 31 5 2 1 6
JP Begin 0 2 2 2 100.0 O 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 0 0 0.0 4 1 0 0 0
Dom Gilmer 0 2 7 4 57.1 2 2 100.0 2 2 100.0 5 2 400 12 O 0 ¢} 4
Jacob Rabusch 0 1 1 1 100.0 2 1 50.0 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0
Keenan Brown 0 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 1
Caleb Ruter 0 2 4 3 75.0 6 5 83.3 2 2 100.0 2 1 500 12 2 3 0 5
Peter Cassady 0 2 3 1 33.3 2 1 50.0 2 1 50.0 1 0 0.0 3 1 3 3 3
Total for Game 0 17 38 25 65.8 23 17 73.9 17 14 82.4 21 11 524 78 17 9 4 25

Player Tot Reb St Blk Sh Tuin

Andy Ortmann 4 0 0 1

Josh High 2 0 0

Ethan Freer 7 1 0 0

JP Begin 0 0 1 1

Dom Gilmer 4 2 0 0

Jacob Rabusch 0 0 0 0

Keenan Brown 1 ¢} 0 1

Caleb Ruter 5 0 0 3

Peter Cassady [§) 0 0 1

Total for Game 29 3 1 9

[CD)-Charges Drew ([Prd]-Periods [FGA]-Fieid Goal Attempts [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FG%]-Field Goal percent [FTA}-Free Throw Attempts
[FTM]-Free Throws Made [FT%)-Free Throw %  {2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts  [2ptM]-2pt Made [2pt%]-2pt %  [3ptA]-3pt Attempts [3ptM]-3pt
Made (3pt%]-3pt %  [Pts]-Total Points [Ast]-Assists  [PF}-Personal Fouls [OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds [TotReb]-Total

Rebounds [Stl}-Steals [BtkSh}-Biocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Free:
Dom Gilmer
JP Begin
Keenan Brown
Peter Cassady
Caleb Ruter

Buffalo Bison vs Moorhead played on 03/12/11 Score:

2

N

NN NN NN

Total for Game

c O O O O O o Cc o

[CD}-Charges Drew

Made

[Prd]-Periods
[FTM]-Free Throws Made
[3pt%]-3pt %

[Pts]-Total Points

Rebounds [Stl]-Steals

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts
[FT%)-Free Throw %

[Ast]-Assists

[FGM]-Field Goals Made
[2ptA]-2 Pt Attempts
[PF]-Personal Fouls
[BlkSh]-Blocked Shots [Turn]-Total Turnovers

[2ptM)-2pt Made

61 - 51

3/21/2011

Pts Ast PF Off Reb DefReb

[FG%)]-Field Goal percent
[2pt%]-2pt %

(Away) Type: Season Location: Official:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Moorhead 17 34
Buffalo Bison 29 32
Game Notes:
CD Prd FGA FGM FG% FTA FTM FT% 2ptA 2ptM 2pt% 3ptA 3ptM  3pt%
4 1 250 O 0 0.0 3 0 0.0 1 1 1000 3 4 O
12 6 50.0 2 2 100.0 1 1 100.0 11 5 455 19 1 0
10 4 40.0 6 6 1000 8 4 50 0 2 0 00 14 6 2
6 3 50.0 1 0 00 1 0 0.0 5 3 600 9 0 1
3 1 33.3 0 0 0.0 3 1 333 0 0 00 2 1 3
2 1 500 O 0 0.0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 O
2 1 500 1 1 100.0 1 1 100.0 1 0 0.0 3 0 2
7 3 429 2 2 1000 5 2 40.0 2 1 500 9 0 1
46 20 435 12 11 917 24 10 417 22 10 455 61 12 9
Player Tot Reb Stl Blk Sh Turn
Andy Ortmann 2 0 0 0
Josh High 6 0 0 1
Ethan Free: 4 2 0 4
Dom Gilmer 3 0 1 1
JP Begin 7 0 0 0
Keenan Brown 1 0 1 1
Peter Cassady 2 0 ¢} 1
Caleb Ruter 2 0 0 0
Total for Game 27 2 2 8

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

0
0

B O = o= e

N = O O W W o N

N
w

[FTA]}-Free Throw Attempts

[3ptM]-3pt
[TotReb]-Total



Player

Andy Ortmann
Josh High
Ethan Freer
JP Begin

Dom Gilmer
Keenan Brown
Caleb Ruter
Peter Cassady
Total for Game

3/21/2011

Buffalo Bison vs Maple Grove played on 03/17/11 Score: 42 - 58

4
12
20
3
33
32
34
42

# Prd FGA FGM
2 2 1
2 10 4
2 10 3
2 1 1
2 10 6
2 1 0
2 2 1
2 1 0
16 37 16

[Prd]-Periods

Made

[FT%]-Free Throw %
Points [Ast])-Assists

Type: Season Location:

Score by Periods
Maple Grove
Buffalo Bison

FG%
50.0
40.0
30.0
100.0
60.0
0.0
50.0
0.0
43.2

[FGA]-Field Goal Attempts

[PF)-Personal Fouls

[2ptA}-2 Pt Attempts

Official:
1st 2nd
28 30
22 20

Game Notes:

FTA FTM FT%

0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
1 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
2 2 1000
0 0 0.0
2 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
5 2 40.0

Player

Andy Ortmann

Josh High

Ethan Fieer

JP Begin

Dom Gilmer
Ieenan Brown
Caleb Ruter
Peter Cassady
Total for Game

2ptA 2ptM  2pt%

0 0
4 2
6 2
1 1
3 3
1 0
1 0
0 0
16 8
Tot Reb Stl
1 0
2 0
1 0
2 0
7 9]
] ¢]
2 0
1 0
16 0

[FGM}-Field Goals Made

[2pt\V)-2pt Made

Shots

[2pt%)-2pt %
[OffReb]-Off Rebounds [DefReb]-Def Rebounds

0.0 2
50.0 [§]
33.3 4
1000 O
1000 7
0.0 0
0.0
0.0 1
50.0 21
Blk Sh Turn
0 1
0 2
| 2
0 8]
¢] ]
8] |
0 4
0
i 10

[FG%]-Fieid Goal percent

[3ptA]-3pt Attempts

[Turn}-Total Turnovers

X O = O W O~ N =

3ptA 3ptM  3pt%

50.0
33.3
25.0
00
42.9
0.0
100.0
0.0
38.1

Pts Ast
3 4
10 1
7 5
2 0
17 i
0 0
3 1
0 0
42 12

PF
2

[« I VI VI L

[FTA]-Free Throw Attempts
[3ptM]-3pt Made
[TotReb]-Total Rebounds

[3pt%)-3pt %

[Stl)-Steals

Off Reb Def Reb

0 1
1 1
0 1
0 2
0 7
0 0
0 2
0 1
1 15

{FTM]-Free Throws
[Pts}-Total
[BlkSh]-Blocked



